Pos No.

OCoO~NOOUR~,WNE

Stage No. 1

Pos

OCoO~NOUAWNPE

13
23
43
34
25
24
46
65
66
10
39
58
36

No.

23
13
43
24
34
58
65
46
10
39
66
25
36

SHIELD ACTION SHOTGUN MATCH

Overall Results for OPEN division

Name

STUART SAUNDERS
CANSH POPE

JON JENNINGS
GRAHAM GUEST
ADAM ROSWELL
SAM CRANE

OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
ANDY KENWOOD
LEE DEACON
MATTHEW WARNE
MIKE SCARLETT
ALEX FLORENCE
MIKE HARVEY

18-19/11/2017

Div MemNo Cal

cNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

[eNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

Stage Results

Name

CANSH POPE
STUART SAUNDERS
JON JENNINGS
SAM CRANE
GRAHAM GUEST
ALEX FLORENCE
ANDY KENWOOD
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
MATTHEW WARNE
MIKE SCARLETT
LEE DEACON

ADAM ROSWELL
MIKE HARVEY

"LEFT-RIGHT-FORWARD""
Stage factored to 125 points; Comstock

Div

[eNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

A

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Did not finish

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

for OPEN division

scoring
B C
0 0
0 0]
0 0
0 0]
0 0
0 0]
0 0
0 0]
0 0
0 0]
0 0
0 0]

Score

838.
825.
717.
701.
697.
612.
573.
555.
546.
503.
502.
496.

95.

O

eNooNoNoNoNoNolololoNe

29
71
93
52
82
92
20
87
58
03
24
55
62

1

Grade
%

00.00
98.50
85.64
83.68
83.24
73.12
68.38
66.31
65.20
60.01
59.91
59.23
11.41

Pen

OCOPRPOORLROOOO0OO0OO

o

o

Time

24.
26.
29.
30.
31.
-40
33.
37.
40.
40.
44 .

36

45

60
33
80
88
60

90
86
86
69
65

.44

Score

125.00
116.78
103.18
99.57
97.31
84.47
83.45
81.22
75.25
69.52
68.86
67.67
0.00



Stage No. 2

"BOBBING CLAYS"

Stage factored to 145 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

Stage No. 3

No.

23
13
34
24
25
43
46
65
10
39
66
58
36

Name

CANSH POPE

STUART SAUNDERS

GRAHAM GUEST
SAM CRANE

ADAM ROSWELL
JON JENNINGS

OLLIE BLOOMFIELD

ANDY KENWOOD
MATTHEW WARNE
MIKE SCARLETT
LEE DEACON
ALEX FLORENCE
MIKE HARVEY

"TRIPLE-BLITZ"

Div A B C

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

29
29
29
29
29
29
28
29
29
29
29
26
Did not finish

ejolooooNooololoeNe
[cNeooNoNoloNoNoNoNoloNe]

Stage factored to 105 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NOOA~WNE

Stage No. 4

No.

13
23
25
24
43
66
34
65
39
46
58
10
36

Name

STUART SAUNDERS

CANSH POPE
ADAM ROSWELL
SAM CRANE
JON JENNINGS
LEE DEACON
GRAHAM GUEST
ANDY KENWOOD
MIKE SCARLETT

OLLIE BLOOMFIELD

ALEX FLORENCE
MATTHEW WARNE
MIKE HARVEY

Div A B C

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®]

21
21
21
21
21
21
20
21
21
21
21
21
Did not Ffinish

[eoNeojoNololololololoNe
[cNoNoNoNolNoNoNoNoNoloNa

"THROUGH THE KEYHOLE"

Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOR~WNE

No.

25
13
46
23
58
66
34
24
65
43
39
10
36

Name

ADAM ROSWELL

STUART SAUNDERS
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD

CANSH POPE
ALEX FLORENCE
LEE DEACON
GRAHAM GUEST
SAM CRANE
ANDY KENWOOD
JON JENNINGS
MIKE SCARLETT
MATTHEW WARNE
MIKE HARVEY

Div A B C

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
Did not finish

[eNoolooloNololoNoleNe]
[cNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

w)

[ceooNoNoloNoNoloNoloNe]

w)

[eNoNoloNoloNoNolololoNa

w)

[eNoNoloNoloNoNoloNoloNe]

Pen

eNoNolool _NolooNoNoNe}

Pen

10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10

Time

39.
42.
47 .
52.
50.
51.
52.
63.
72.
72.
.42
83.

57

16.
16.
17.
18.
18.
19.
17.
24
27.
30.
30.
32.

92
61
61
12
65
30
95
70
18
60

73

22
94
69
37
86
98
35
63
13
33
75
65

Time

23.
.88
28.
.40
27.
28.
28.
.45
-45
31.
.49
44 .

24

29

29
30

36

28
09
79
24
66
16

77

Score

145

111
106
105

98

.00
135.
121.
.05
.40
.05
-00
90.
80.
74 .
52.
42.
.00

84
57

86
19
23
14
90

Score

105

90

55

.00
100.

96.

92.
-30
85.
84.
69.
62.
56.
.38
52.
-00

53
27
71

24
13
14
77
15

16

Score

115

107.
-38
99.
.33

104

96

94 .
.41
90.
87.
85.
.35
-49
-00

93

80
65

.00

60
73
80
90

92
91



Stage No. 5

"SLEEPER WALK"

Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

Stage No. 6

No.

43
24
23
34
13
10
46
66
25
65
39
58
36

Name

JON JENNINGS
SAM CRANE

CANSH POPE
GRAHAM GUEST
STUART SAUNDERS
MATTHEW WARNE
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
LEE DEACON

ADAM ROSWELL
ANDY KENWOOD
MIKE SCARLETT
ALEX FLORENCE
MIKE HARVEY

Div A

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

O 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0O 00 GO OO0 O

"PLATE RACK + BARRELS"

B

ejolooooNooololoeNe

C

[cNeooNoNoloNoNoNoNoloNe]

Stage factored to 55 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOOUhAWNPE

Stage No. 7

No.

25
13
24
43
23
58
39
65
46
10
34
66
36

Name

ADAM ROSWELL
STUART SAUNDERS
SAM CRANE

JON JENNINGS
CANSH POPE

ALEX FLORENCE
MIKE SCARLETT
ANDY KENWOOD
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
MATTHEW WARNE
GRAHAM GUEST
LEE DEACON

MIKE HARVEY

Div A

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

"WEAK-HAND START"

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Did n

B

[ceoNeoloNolololoololoNeNe)

tf

C

mNeoleoloNoloNoloNoNoNoNoNe]

Stage factored to 45 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOGRr~WNPE

No.

13
43
23
66
34
10
25
24
46
39
65
58
36

Name

STUART SAUNDERS
JON JENNINGS
CANSH POPE

LEE DEACON
GRAHAM GUEST
MATTHEW WARNE
ADAM ROSWELL
SAM CRANE

OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
MIKE SCARLETT
ANDY KENWOOD
ALEX FLORENCE
MIKE HARVEY

Div A

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

T ©O©WOWO©WOOOOOoOoooo

B

[eNooooloNoNolololeNe]

C

[cNeoNooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

id not finish

ish

id not finish

w)

[ceooNoNoloNoNoloNoloNe]

w)

[cNeooloNoNoloNoloNoloNe]

w)

[eNoNoloNoloNoNoNoNoloNe]

Pen

POOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0

Pen

[eNeololooololooNoNoNe]

Pen

eNeolooololNolooNoNoNe]

10.
12.
12.
13.
.45
16.
17.
17.
19.
.48
.44
32.

15

22
30

gN~N~NOoOOO OGO~ b

=

89
07
11
54

36
71
94
88

90

.54
.63
.74
.76
.18
-93
.01
77
.78
.55
.65
.30

.34
-39
.65
-88
-99
.09
-49
.67
.05
.06
.62
.10

Score

40
36

24

19
14

.00
.08
35.
32.
28.
26.
24 .
.28
21.
.37
.31
.93
.00

97
17
19
62
59

91

Score

55
53
42

38
38

.00
54.
.08
52.
.43
.42
.03
34.
31.
28.
28.
24 .
.00

12

89

74
15
88
61
77

Score

45
44

32
30

.00
.48
34.
33.
32.
.06
-09
29.
27.
27.
25.
12.
-00

56
21
60

28
70
66
62
93



Stage No. 8

"SUPER-FAST"

Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

Stage No. 9

No.

24
13
25
43
46
34
66
23
39
65
58
10
36

Name

SAM CRANE
STUART SAUNDERS
ADAM ROSWELL
JON JENNINGS
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
GRAHAM GUEST
LEE DEACON
CANSH POPE

MIKE SCARLETT
ANDY KENWOOD
ALEX FLORENCE
MATTHEW WARNE
MIKE HARVEY

"TYRE DASH"

Div A

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)
O 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0O 00 GO OO0 O

B

ejolooooNooololoeNe

C

[cNeooNoNoloNoNoNoNoloNe]

id not finish

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NOOA~WNE

Stage No. 10

No.

23
13
36
43
25
34
46
65
66
58
10
39
24

Name

CANSH POPE
STUART SAUNDERS
MIKE HARVEY

JON JENNINGS
ADAM ROSWELL
GRAHAM GUEST
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
ANDY KENWOOD
LEE DEACON

ALEX FLORENCE
MATTHEW WARNE
MIKE SCARLETT
SAM CRANE

"SOLID SLUG™

Div A

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®]

B

[eoNeojoNololololololoNe

C

[cNoNoNoNolNoNoNoNoNoloNa

Did not finish

Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOR~WNE

No.

23
13
34
25
58
43
66
10
24
39
65
46
36

Name

CANSH POPE
STUART SAUNDERS
GRAHAM GUEST
ADAM ROSWELL
ALEX FLORENCE
JON JENNINGS
LEE DEACON
MATTHEW WARNE
SAM CRANE

MIKE SCARLETT
ANDY KENWOOD
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
MIKE HARVEY

Div A

19
17
21
17
12
19
15
20
11
19
20
10

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

B

[eNoolooloNololoNoleNe]

C

w-b::w\lw\lwl\)@-b

10

Did not finish

w)

[ceooNoNoloNoNoloNoloNe]

w)

[eNoNoloNoloNoNolololoNa

w)

NOORFRPRORPRFRPWWOOO

oNoooolooooNoloNe]

Pen

o

o

OOSOOHOOOHOO

Pen

POO0OO0OO0O

0
10
0

20
20

Sowooutunuiuh,bhpbhw

[

25.
.40
24.
27.
29.
30.
241
34.
37.
.40
40.
43.

26

29

35

-98
.55
.94
.94
.18
.20
-49
.79
.33
.98
.81
.68

68

17
09
35
01

67
10

00
78

Time

33.
32.
-46
41.

40

38

49.
55.
60.
57.
73.
65.
62.

02
85

08

.47

00
19
54
34
62
69
19

Score

40

27

.00
34.
32.
32.
30.
30.
28.
-49
25.
22.
16.
14.
.00

98
22
22
73
61
99

15
80
22
90

Score

100

87

74

.00
97.
95.
94.
-49
85.
78.
.06
69.
65.
64.
58.
-00

27
62
79

57
58

21
28
20
65

Score

115

65

.00
113.
95.
85.
74 .
69.
.08
63.
60.
51.
47.
40.
-00

51
54
77
69
11

28
25
57
91
70



Pos No.

OCONOUDAWNE

13
23
43
34
25
24
46
65
66
10
39
58
36

Overall Results for OPEN division

Name

STUART SAUNDERS
CANSH POPE

JON JENNINGS
GRAHAM GUEST
ADAM ROSWELL
SAM CRANE

OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
ANDY KENWOOD
LEE DEACON
MATTHEW WARNE
MIKE SCARLETT
ALEX FLORENCE
MIKE HARVEY

Div MemNo Cal

[eNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo]

[eNejoNojojolojooNololoNe)

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

Score

838.
825.
717.
701.
697.
612.
573.
555.
546.
503.
502.
496.

95

29
71
93
52
82
92
20
87
58
03
24
55
.62

Grade
%

100.00
98.50
85.64
83.68
83.24
73.12
68.38
66.31
65.20
60.01
59.91
59.23
11.41

Stage
1

116.78
125.00
103.18
97.31
67.67
99.57
81.22
83.45
68.86
75.25
69.52
84.47
0.00

Stage
2

135.
145.
105.
121.
106.
111.
98.
90.
52.
80.
74.
42.
0.

84
00
05
57
40
05
00
86
14
19
23
90
00

Stage
3

105
100

90.
84.
96.
92.
56.
69.
85.
52.
62.
55.

0.

.00
.53
30
13
27
71
15
14
24
16
77
38
00

with Stage Scores

Stage
4

107.60
99.73
85.91
93.41

115.00
90.90

104.38
87.92
94.80
65.49
80.35
96.33

0.00

Stage
5

28.
35.
40.
32.
21.
36.
24.
19.
24.
26.
14.
.93
.00

19
97
00
17
91
08
59
37
28
62
31

Stage
6

54.12
42.43
52.89
28.61
55.00
53.08
31.15
34.74
24.77
28.88
38.03
38.42

0.00

Stage
7

45.00
34.56
44 .48
32.60
30.09
29.28
27.70
25.62
33.21
32.06
27.66
12.93
0.00

Stage
8

34.
.49
32.
30.
32.
.00
30.
22.
28.
14.
25.
16.

0.

27

40

98

22
61
22

73
80
99
90
15
22
00

Stage
9

97.27
100.00
94.79
85.57
87.49
0.00
78.58
74.06
69.21
64.20
58.65
65.28
95.62

Stage
10

113.51
115.00
69.11
95.54
85.77
60.25
40.70
47.91
65.08
63.28
51.57
74.69
0.00



Overall Results for STANDARD MANUAL division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

42 1AIN GUY

4 MICK FLATLEY

7 ALEC BLOWER
31 NEIL SMITH
32 JON HOLLOWAY
33 BILL MOORE

3 STEVE COX

56 RICHARD CLIFTON
35 MARK HAMILL

10 27 SIMON BLACK

11 64 MATTHEW ELLIS
12 51 ANDY WATTS

13 29 ANTHONY GODDEN
14 5 1AN CORRIGAN

15 1 RICHARD DARE

16 63 RICHARD MORGAN
17 30 GEORGE GRANYCOME
18 9 KEITH HOWELL

19 37 JOHN HARVEY
20 59 ANDREW FORREST
21 60 STUART GREEN
22 11 ROB HOLMES
23 15 MIKE PEARCE
24 54 STUART ROBINSON
25 57 ANTHONY DICKEY
26 2 JIM DARE
27 52 HARRY GRIST

Major 856.11 100.00
Major 792.70 92.59
Major 740.61 86.51
Major 684.12 79.91
Major 664.56 77.63
Major 644.71 75.31
Major 636.46 74.34
Major 625.59 73.07
Major 615.81 71.93
Major 610.32 71.29
Major 596.05 69.62
Major 575.51 67.22
Major 538.22 62.87
Major 527.18 61.58
Major 497.36 58.10
Major 483.59 56.49
Major 469.40 54.83
Major 445.70 52.06
Major 427.56 49.94
Major 418.83 48.92
Major 411.62 48.08
Major 409.49 47.83
Major 385.42 45.02
Major 360.29 42.08
Major 346.97 40.53
Major 341.27 39.86
Major 215.69 25.19

OCoO~NOUIThWNPE

EEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEESE S
[eNeoloolololololololohooolololololololololoNoNoNoNe]



Stage No. 1

Pos No.

OCoo~NoOOR~WNE

42
=
4

31

32

35

33

27
5
3

51

56

59

37

64
1

30

29

63

60
9

15

11
2

57

54

52

Stage Results for STANDARD MANUAL division

Name

IAIN GUY

ALEC BLOWER
MICK FLATLEY
NEIL SMITH

JON HOLLOWAY
MARK HAMILL
BILL MOORE
SIMON BLACK

IAN CORRIGAN
STEVE COX

ANDY WATTS
RICHARD CLIFTON
ANDREW FORREST
JOHN HARVEY
MATTHEW ELLIS
RICHARD DARE
GEORGE GRANYCOME
ANTHONY GODDEN
RICHARD MORGAN
STUART GREEN
KEITH HOWELL
MIKE PEARCE

ROB HOLMES

JIM DARE
ANTHONY DICKEY
STUART ROBINSON
HARRY GRIST

"LEFT-RIGHT-FORWARD"
Stage factored to 125 points; Comstock scoring

Div A

EEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEESEESE S

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
25
25
24
24
25
24
25
25
25

B

[eNeolojoloooloooooooololololololooNoloNeNeNeo]

C

[eNeoooNoNoloNoNolooNoNooloNoloNoNoNoNooNooNoNoNe]

w)

[eNeloloNoooloooololooololoNoloolooNoloNoNeNe]

Pen

[eNe) o

OOOISOI—‘I—‘OOI—‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Time

32.
33.
34.
.46
.47
.40
41.
42.
50.
50.
.42

40
40
41

52

52.
53.
56.
59.
62.
66.
64 .
75.
75.
68.
80.
91.
86.
104.
110.
137.

01
95
07

65
65
04
94

83
67
18
25
96
99
92
18
54
67
06
60
51
26
90
65

Score

125

117

96

76

38
36
29

-00
117.
.44
98.
98.
96.
.06
93.
79.
78.
.33
75.
74 .
71.
67.
63.
59.
54.
53.
52.
51.
43.
43.
40.
.37
.07
.06

85

89
86
64

81
96
54

73
55
22
53
55
72
23
22
96
27
98
68
70



Stage No. 2

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

42
Z
4

31

33

35

56

59

29
1

63

27

51
3

32

64
5
9

60

37

30

11

15

54

57
2

52

Name

IAIN GUY

ALEC BLOWER
MICK FLATLEY
NEIL SMITH

BILL MOORE

MARK HAMILL
RICHARD CLIFTON
ANDREW FORREST
ANTHONY GODDEN
RICHARD DARE
RICHARD MORGAN
SIMON BLACK
ANDY WATTS
STEVE COX

JON HOLLOWAY
MATTHEW ELLIS
IAN CORRIGAN
KEITH HOWELL
STUART GREEN
JOHN HARVEY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
ROB HOLMES

MIKE PEARCE
STUART ROBINSON
ANTHONY DICKEY
JIM DARE

HARRY GRIST

"BOBBING CLAYS"
Stage factored to 145 points; Comstock scoring

Div A

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEESE S

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
29
29
28
29
28
29
29
29
29
28
29
29
28
29

B

[eNoeojoNoloNoloooojoojoololololoolooNololoNeNe]

C

[eeoNoNoNolNoNoNolooNooNooNolololoNoNoNoNoNololoNeNe]

w)

[eNoNooNoloolNoooooolololololololoNoloNololoNoNe]

Pen

Time

49

88

79.
79.
80.
.81

84.

84.

85.

91.
103.
-40
110.
113.
109.
122.
133.
129.
153.

77

107

.47
59.
63.
66.
61.
63.
75.
85.
86.
.45

17
23
35
79
98
72
81
35

68
95
90

98
11
68
15
56

50
80
00
80
00
20
82

Score

145

116

86

85

85
84

74

53

46.

.00
130.
121.
116.
.08
112.
94.
89.
89.
87.
86.
.39
.38
.35
.40
82.
77 .
75.
-39
71.
69.
67.
63.
62.
57.
.46

20
84
11

11
73
78
22
10
69

12
51
78

73
72
70
37
74
92

63



Stage No. 3

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

42

Z
32

4
64
33
27
31

3
56
35
29
11
57
37
63
30

1

5
51

9
59
15

2
60
54
52

Name

IAIN GUY

ALEC BLOWER

JON HOLLOWAY
MICK FLATLEY
MATTHEW ELLIS
BILL MOORE
SIMON BLACK
NEIL SMITH
STEVE COX
RICHARD CLIFTON
MARK HAMILL
ANTHONY GODDEN
ROB HOLMES
ANTHONY DICKEY
JOHN HARVEY
RICHARD MORGAN
GEORGE GRANYCOME
RICHARD DARE
IAN CORRIGAN
ANDY WATTS
KEITH HOWELL
ANDREW FORREST
MIKE PEARCE

JIM DARE

STUART GREEN
STUART ROBINSON
HARRY GRIST

"TRIPLE-BLITZ"
Stage factored to 105 points; Comstock scoring

Div A

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEESE S

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
21
21
21
21
21
20
21
21
21
21
21

B

[eNoeojoNoloNoloooojoojoololololoolooNololoNeNe]

C

[eeoNoNoNolNoNoNolooNooNooNolololoNoNoNoNoNololoNeNe]

w)

[eNoNooNoloolNoooooolololololololoNoloNololoNoNe]

Pen

cloloool _JNoloojoNol _JeololojlooojololoooNoNoNeNe]

Time

22.
22.
24.
25.
26.
29.
29.
29.
30.
32.
37.
.47
43.
.02
44 .
40.
48.
-49

39

44

48

48.
.44
54.
47 .
58.
60.
60.
65.
79.

51

57
59
32
92
86
16
67
69
56
84
52

25

26
63
37

90

55
85
56
10
63
08
37

Score

105

97
91

60

48
46
43
42
40
39
39
36

.00
104.
.44
.42
88.
81.
79.
79.
77 .
72.
63.
.04
54.
53.
53.
49.
48.
48.
.46
.07
.44
.45
.46
-43
.08
.41
29.

90

22
27
87
81
54
16
16

79
83
54
99
99
87

85



Stage No. 4

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

42
4
2

32

31

30

35
5

33

27
3

56

11
1

64

29

51
9

60

63

59

54

37

57

52
2

15

Name

IAIN GUY
MICK FLATLEY
ALEC BLOWER
JON HOLLOWAY
NEIL SMITH

GEORGE GRANYCOME

MARK HAMILL
IAN CORRIGAN
BILL MOORE
SIMON BLACK
STEVE COX
RICHARD CLIFTON
ROB HOLMES
RICHARD DARE
MATTHEW ELLIS
ANTHONY GODDEN
ANDY WATTS
KEITH HOWELL
STUART GREEN
RICHARD MORGAN
ANDREW FORREST
STUART ROBINSON
JOHN HARVEY
ANTHONY DICKEY
HARRY GRIST
JIM DARE

MIKE PEARCE

"THROUGH THE KEYHOLE™
Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Div A

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEESE S

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
21
23

B

[eNoeojoNoloNoloooojoojoololololoolooNololoNeNe]

C

[eeoNoNoNolNoNoNolooNooNooNolololoNoNoNoNoNololoNeNe]

w)

[eNoNooNoloolNoooooolololololololoNoloNololoNoNe]

Pen

o

o

OOOOOOOOOOISBOOHOOOI—‘OO

Time

30.
35.
32.
35.
36.
37.
34.
40.
40.
34.
38.
44 .
45.
.05
48.
48.
.28
59.
68.
68.
69.
.45
67.
71.
94.
70.
88.

47

51

67

90
06
04
22
14
25
15
09
51
11
89
03
51

54
63

53
18
30
98

67
02
00
87
02

Score

115
101

101.
100.
.32
-39
-00
88.
87.
.05
.42
80.
.08
75.
73.
.07
69.
59.
52.
.02
50.
48.
47.
45.
37.
-06
36.

98
95
95

86

83

78

73

52

37

.00
.35

26
89

63
71

70

52
20

29
69
11

77
10
94
68
80

86



Stage No. 5

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

2
32
56
31

4
33
42
51
63

1
27
64

5
29

9
37
15

3
60
57
11
35
52
30

2
54
59

Name

ALEC BLOWER

JON HOLLOWAY
RICHARD CLIFTON
NEIL SMITH

MICK FLATLEY
BILL MOORE

IAIN GUY

ANDY WATTS
RICHARD MORGAN
RICHARD DARE
SIMON BLACK
MATTHEW ELLIS
IAN CORRIGAN
ANTHONY GODDEN
KEITH HOWELL
JOHN HARVEY
MIKE PEARCE
STEVE COX
STUART GREEN
ANTHONY DICKEY
ROB HOLMES

MARK HAMILL
HARRY GRIST
GEORGE GRANYCOME
JIM DARE

STUART ROBINSON
ANDREW FORREST

"SLEEPER WALK"
Stage factored to 40 points;

Comstock scoring

Div A B C

TEIEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEIEIEIEIEIEEZEE S
00 00 00 00 0O 00 0O 00 CO 00 CO 00 CO 00 CO 00 OO0 0O OO0 0O 00 0O 00 CO 00 O 0O
[eNoeojoNoloNoloooojoojoololololoolooNololoNeNe]
[eeoNoNoNolNoNoNolooNooNooNolololoNoNoNoNoNololoNeNe]

w)

[eNoNooNoloolNoooooolololololololoNoloNololoNoNe]

Pen

ol JeleolololoooNolooololooooNoloooNoNoNoNe]

14.
14.
15.
.47

15

15.
16.
17.
.68
.48
19.
20.
20.
20.
-39
22.
22.
24
24
26.
26.
28.
30.
42.
44 .
55.
241
93.

17
18

22

69

07
93
32

69
07
31

92
27
63
66

60
98
20
87
05
85
67
34
97
14
51

11

Score

40

36

35.
.02
32.
31.
.45
28.
27.
27.
27.
25.
24.
-49
23.
22.
21.
20.
19.
18.
.09
12.
10.
.08
.04

35

30

24

13

.00
37.
36.
.38

69
73

86

51
83

25
76
28
24
13
90

25
62
60
96
63
54

75
13



Stage No. 6

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

42

4
31
33
27

2
32

5
51
29
64
63

9

3
56
35

2
60
15
11
37
30
57

1
59
54
52

Name

IAIN GUY

MICK FLATLEY
NEIL SMITH

BILL MOORE
SIMON BLACK
ALEC BLOWER

JON HOLLOWAY
IAN CORRIGAN
ANDY WATTS
ANTHONY GODDEN
MATTHEW ELLIS
RICHARD MORGAN
KEITH HOWELL
STEVE COX
RICHARD CLIFTON
MARK HAMILL

JIM DARE

STUART GREEN
MIKE PEARCE

ROB HOLMES

JOHN HARVEY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
ANTHONY DICKEY
RICHARD DARE
ANDREW FORREST
STUART ROBINSON
HARRY GRIST

"PLATE RACK + BARRELS"
Stage factored to 55 points;

Comstock scoring
Div A B C

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

TEIEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEIEIEIEIEIEEZEE S
[eNoeojoNoloNoloooojoojoololololoolooNololoNeNe]
[eeoNoNoNolNoNoNolooNooNooNolololoNoNoNoNoNololoNeNe]

w)

[eNoNooNoloolNoooooolololololololoNoloNololoNoNe]

Pen

elolooolololoooNoloooNolooooNoloooNoNoNeNe]

.44
.45
11
.14
.23
.73
-46
.47
.05
.20
-89
.99
-49
291
.16
.48
.68
.13
.28
231
.32
.34
.31
.60
.66
-09
.45

Score

55

45

40

38
36

34
33

32

25
25
24
20

11

.00
54.
45.
45.
.37
43.
40.
.47
38.
.04
.01
35.
.41
.37
32.
.05
29.
28.
28.
26.
.33
.31
.03
23.
.48
15.
.47

93
91
77

26
50

52

73

78
60
77

51
81

68

95



Stage No. 7

"WEAK-HAND START"

Stage factored to 45 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

4
42
27
51
56

9
33
11

5
64
35

2
29
54

3
63
57
31
37

1
32
60
59
30
15

2
52

Name

MICK FLATLEY
IAIN GUY

SIMON BLACK
ANDY WATTS
RICHARD CLIFTON
KEITH HOWELL
BILL MOORE

ROB HOLMES

IAN CORRIGAN
MATTHEW ELLIS
MARK HAMILL
ALEC BLOWER
ANTHONY GODDEN
STUART ROBINSON
STEVE COX
RICHARD MORGAN
ANTHONY DICKEY
NEIL SMITH

JOHN HARVEY
RICHARD DARE
JON HOLLOWAY
STUART GREEN
ANDREW FORREST
GEORGE GRANYCOME
MIKE PEARCE

JIM DARE

HARRY GRIST

Div A

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEESE S

OO OOOVOVOVOVWOVOVWOWOOWWOWWOWWOWOWWOWWOWWOWWOWOWOWOOWOO

B

[eNoeojoNoloNoloooojoojoololololoolooNololoNeNe]

C

[eeoNoNoNolNoNoNolooNooNooNolololoNoNoNoNoNololoNeNe]

w)

[eNoNooNoloolNoooooolololololololoNoloNololoNoNe]

elolooolololoooNoloooNolooooNoloooNoNoNeNe]

.54
-90
.57
.78
.03
.05
.07
.50
.75
-80
.84
.87
.01
.28
.65
.90
.19
.32
.91
.21
.56
.47
.22
-48
77
-10
.32

Score

45

35
35

24

15

.00
42.
37.
36.
.46
.36
35.
33.
32.
31.
31.
31.
31.
30.
28.
25.
.46
24 .
22.
22.
19.
18.
17.
17.
16.
.48
.86

25
94
76

26
24
16
96
79
67
12
10
82
18

15
85
23
84
50
53
21
87



Stage No. 8
Stage factored to 40 points;

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

3
42
31
35

2
33
63
51
32

5
59

4

1
64
29
11
37
30
57
56
54

2
15
27
60

9
52

"SUPER-FAST""

Name

STEVE COX

IAIN GUY

NEIL SMITH

MARK HAMILL
ALEC BLOWER
BILL MOORE
RICHARD MORGAN
ANDY WATTS

JON HOLLOWAY
IAN CORRIGAN
ANDREW FORREST
MICK FLATLEY
RICHARD DARE
MATTHEW ELLIS
ANTHONY GODDEN
ROB HOLMES

JOHN HARVEY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
ANTHONY DICKEY
RICHARD CLIFTON
STUART ROBINSON
JIM DARE

MIKE PEARCE
SIMON BLACK
STUART GREEN
KEITH HOWELL
HARRY GRIST

Comstock scoring

Div A B C

TEIEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEIEIEIEIEIEEZEE S
00 00 00 00 0O 00 0O 00 CO 00 CO 00 CO 00 CO 00 OO0 0O OO0 0O 00 0O 00 CO 00 O 0O
[eNoeojoNoloNoloooojoojoololololoolooNololoNeNe]
[eeoNoNoNolNoNoNolooNooNooNolololoNoNoNoNoNololoNeNe]

w)

[eNoNooNoloolNoooooolololololololoNoloNololoNoNe]

elolooolololoooNoloooNolooooNoloooNoNoNeNe]

.16
.12
.23
.24
.34
-39
.55
.71
-09
11
-30
.56
.82
.08
.35
.45
.78
.01
.24
.03
.16
.59
91
-19
.42
.57
.38

Score

40

27

26
25
24

22

16

12
10

.00
32.
31.
31.
31.
30.
29.
29.
.32
27.

50
81
75
16
87
98
14

23

.41
.36
-39
23.
22.
.33
21.
20.
20.
16.
.37
15.
15.
13.
-39
.04
.30

50
63

38
77
19
59

71
25
65



Stage No. 9
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

31
42
32
35
51
27

-

4

3
33
56

1
64
29

5
30
15

9
60
63

2
59
54
11
37
52
57

Name

NEIL SMITH

IAIN GUY

JON HOLLOWAY
MARK HAMILL
ANDY WATTS
SIMON BLACK
ALEC BLOWER
MICK FLATLEY
STEVE COX

BILL MOORE
RICHARD CLIFTON
RICHARD DARE
MATTHEW ELLIS
ANTHONY GODDEN
IAN CORRIGAN
GEORGE GRANYCOME
MIKE PEARCE
KEITH HOWELL
STUART GREEN
RICHARD MORGAN
JIM DARE
ANDREW FORREST
STUART ROBINSON
ROB HOLMES

JOHN HARVEY
HARRY GRIST
ANTHONY DICKEY

"TYRE DASH"

Div A

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEESE S

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
20
20

B

[eNoeojoNoloNoloooojoojoololololoolooNololoNeNe]

C

[eeoNoNoNolNoNoNolooNooNooNolololoNoNoNoNoNololoNeNe]

w)

[eNoNooNoloolNoooooolololololololoNoloNololoNoNe]

Pen

[cNoloNoh JolololoooNo) _JeolojoloooNoNeNe]

BN
00O

o

0

Time

30

32

36

42 .
43.
43.
48.
50.
50.
51.
45.
54.
57.
57.
59.
50.
55.
66.
88.
.41

100

.48
30.
.40
33.
34.
34.
34.
36.
39.
.47

95

78
62
88
89
07
90

93
90
95
29
30
88
83
75
19
21
94
57
80
92
23
00

Score

100
98
94

88
87
87

76

69
69

48
46
41

.00
.48
.07
90.
.04
.38
.36
84.
-39
75.
70.
.43
.35
63.
60.
59.
58.
56.
56.
53.
52.
51.
.00
.33
.41
34.
30.

23

50

21
99

11
59
90
80
62
24
27
60
16

63
35



Stage No. 10 "SOLID SLUG™
Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 4 MICK FLATLEY M 17 0 6 0 0 51.76 115.00
2 3 STEVE COX M 19 0 4 0 0 54.90 110.41
3 56 RICHARD CLIFTON M 12 0 11 0 0 51.76 109.72
4 42 1AIN GUY M 19 0 3 0 10 50.27 105.37
5 64 MATTHEW ELLIS M 11 0 11 1 10 51.29 96.88
6 29 ANTHONY GODDEN M 18 0 5 0 0 73.58 81.63
7 51 ANDY WATTS M 18 0 4 0 10 70.70 74.15
8 63 RICHARD MORGAN M 17 0 6 0 0 88.75 67.06
9 32 JON HOLLOWAY M 13 0 7 0 30 54.13 63.55

10 54 STUART ROBINSON M 18 0 4 0 30 68.63 60.47
11 30 GEORGE GRANYCOME M 20 0 1 1 10 87.89 59.64
12 15 MIKE PEARCE M 18 0 4 1 0 101.55 58.07
13 60 STUART GREEN M 17 0 4 2 0 103.16 55.58
14 1 RICHARD DARE M 16 0 4 1 20 78.38 54.34
15 9 KEITH HOWELL M 16 0 4 1 20 78.60 54.19
16 7 ALEC BLOWER M 12 0 8 1 20 76.31 52.95
17 31 NEIL SMITH M 15 0 3 2 30 63.16 52.74
18 27 SIMON BLACK M 7 0 11 2 40 45 .07 52.10
19 37 JOHN HARVEY M 20 0 2 1 20 103.09 47 .67
20 2 JIM DARE M 10 0 6 5 20 74.19 47 .10
21 5 IAN CORRIGAN M 14 0 6 2 20 94.79 44 .93
22 35 MARK HAMILL M 10 0 5 5 30 61.30 44 .54
23 33 BILL MOORE M 12 0 6 1 40 60.58 41.46
24 59 ANDREW FORREST M 12 0 7 0 40 66.09 39.66
25 57 ANTHONY DICKEY M 16 0 6 0 20 147.11 31.18
26 11 ROB HOLMES M 17 0 1 0 60 93.70 16.90
27 52 HARRY GRIST M Did not finish 0.00

Overall Results for STANDARD MANUAL division with Stage Scores

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 42 IAIN GUY M 0 Major 856.11 100.00 125.00 145.00 105.00 115.00 32.51 55.00 42.25 32.50 98.48 105.37
2 4 MICK FLATLEY M 0 Major 792.70 92.59 117.44 121.84 91.42 101.35 35.86 54.93 45.00 25.36 84.50 115.00
3 7 ALEC BLOWER M 0 Major 740.61 86.51 117.85 130.20 104.90 101.26 40.00 43.26 31.67 31.16 87.36 52.95
4 31 NEIL SMITH M 0 Major 684.12 79.91 98.89 116.11 79.81 98.32 36.38 45.91 24.15 31.81 100.00 52.74
5 32 JON HOLLOWAY M 0 Major 664.56 77.63 98.86 84.40 97.44 100.89 37.69 40.50 19.84 27.32 94.07 63.55
6 33 BILL MOORE M 0 Major 644.71 75.31 96.06 116.08 81.27 87.71 35.02 45.77 35.26 30.87 75.21 41.46
7 3 STEVE COX M 0 Major 636.46 74.34 78.54 85.35 77.54 83.42 22.62 33.37 28.82 40.00 76.39 110.41
8 56 RICHARD CLIFTON M 0 Major 625.59 73.07 75.73 94.73 72.16 80.70 36.73 32.78 35.46 16.59 70.99 109.72
9 35 MARK HAMILL M 0 Major 615.81 71.93 96.64 112.11 63.16 95.00 18.54 32.05 31.79 31.75 90.23 44.54
10 27 SIMON BLACK M 0 Major 610.32 71.29 93.81 86.39 79.87 86.05 27.76 45.37 37.94 13.65 87.38 52.10
11 64 MATTHEW ELLIS M 0 Major 596.05 69.62 67.53 82.12 88.22 73.20 27.28 36.01 31.96 23.50 69.35 96.88
12 51 ANDY WATTS M 0 Major 575.51 67.22 76.33 85.38 46.07 69.29 31.83 38.52 36.76 29.14 88.04 74.15
13 29 ANTHONY GODDEN M 0 Major 538.22 62.87 54.23 89.22 60.04 73.07 25.13 38.04 31.12 22.63 63.11 81.63
14 5 1AN CORRIGAN M 0 Major 527.18 61.58 79.96 77.51 48.46 88.63 27.24 40.47 32.16 27.23 60.59 44.93
15 1 RICHARD DARE M 0 Major 497.36 58.10 63.55 87.10 48.87 75.52 28.25 23.68 22.23 24.39 69.43 54.34
16 63 RICHARD MORGAN M 0 Major 483.59 56.49 53.22 86.69 49.99 52.02 30.45 35.73 25.18 29.98 53.27 67.06
17 30 GEORGE GRANYCOME M 0 Major 469.40 54.83 59.72 69.72 48.99 95.39 12.75 25.31 17.21 20.77 59.90 59.64
18 9 KEITH HOWELL M 0 Major 445.70 52.06 51.27 75.78 43.44 59.69 24.90 34.41 35.36 10.04 56.62 54.19
19 37 JOHN HARVEY M 0 Major 427.56 49.94 71.22 71.73 53.54 47.94 24.49 25.33 22.85 21.38 41.41 47.67
20 59 ANDREW FORREST M 0 Major 418.83 48.92 74.55 89.78 42.45 50.77 6.04 20.48 17.53 26.41 51.16 39.66
21 60 STUART GREEN M 0 Major 411.62 48.08 52.96 74.39 39.08 52.11 21.60 28.77 18.50 12.39 56.24 55.58
22 11 ROB HOLMES M 0 Major 409.49 47.83 43.68 67.70 54.79 78.08 19.63 26.81 33.24 22.33 46.33 16.90
23 15 MIKE PEARCE M 0 Major 385.42 45.02 43.98 63.37 40.46 36.86 23.25 28.51 16.87 15.25 58.80 58.07
24 54 STUART ROBINSON M 0 Major 360.29 42.08 36.07 62.74 36.41 48.10 6.08 15.95 30.10 16.37 48.00 60.47
25 57 ANTHONY DICKEY M 0 Major 346.97 40.53 38.37 57.92 53.83 45.68 20.96 24.03 24.46 20.19 30.35 31.18
26 2 JIM DARE M 0 Major 341.27 39.86 40.70 53.46 39.43 37.06 10.13 29.60 15.48 15.71 52.60 47.10
27 52 HARRY GRIST M 0 Major 215.69 25.19 29.06 46.63 29.85 37.80 13.09 11.47 6.86 6.30 34.63 0.00



Overall Results for STANDARD AUTO division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

12 MARK SIENESI
44 JON AXE

19 CHRIS GAMLIN
48 BEN DUCKER

16 CLIVE GAMLIN
17 STEVE POTTS

45 JOHN ELLIS

26 RUSSELL HICKS
20 ROB JONES

10 55 TIM WARD

11 22 ROB COPOLONGO
12 61 JAMES HARRIS
13 14 NICK TOWNDROW
14 8 DAVE SMITH

15 47 MATT DOWNES

16 50 BRUCE GOULD

17 41 1AN RICHARDS
18 40 ANDY McCRACKEN
19 18 NIGEL THORNELL
20 68 ANTHONY WENGER
21 21 JON RABBETS

22 49 MARION HARDING
23 62 BOB ARMSTRONG
24 53 DANNY BUCKLEY
25 67 PAUL REEVES

26 28 NATHAN MANGER

Major 825.60 100.00
Major 801.23 97.05
Major 745.94 90.35
Major 724.32 87.73
Major 712.92 86.35
Major 673.53 81.58
Major 669.10 81.04
Major 650.18 78.75
Major 633.73 76.76
Major 597.13 72.33
Major 592.20 71.73
Major 584.53 70.80
Major 520.51 63.05
Major 514.11 62.27
Major 512.25 62.05
Major 464.90 56.31
Major 463.54 56.15
Major 417.19 50.53
Major 415.33 50.31
Major 415.31 50.30
Major 393.32 47.64
Major 328.34 39.77
Major 321.34 38.92
Major 163.04 19.75
Major 135.43 16.40
Major 96.60 11.70

OCoO~NOUIThWNPE
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Stage Results for STANDARD AUTO division

Stage No. 1 "LEFT-RIGHT-FORWARD"
Stage factored to 125 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 12 MARK SIENESI A 25 0 0 0 0 27.13 125.00
2 44 JON AXE A 25 0 0 0 0 27.80 121.98
3 19 CHRIS GAMLIN A 24 0 0 0 10 27.28 109.39
4 48 BEN DUCKER A 25 0 0 0 0 33.64 100.81
5 16 CLIVE GAMLIN A 25 0 0 0 0 33.76 100.45
6 26 RUSSELL HICKS A 25 0 0 0 0 36.97 91.72
7 45 JOHN ELLIS A 25 0 0 0 0 37.68 90.00
8 17 STEVE POTTS A 25 0 0 0 0 39.95 84 .88
9 22 ROB COPOLONGO A 25 0 0 0 0 41.20 82.31

10 55 TIM WARD A 25 0 0 0 0 42 .92 79.01
11 41 1AN RICHARDS A 25 0 0 0 0 43.32 78.28
12 20 ROB JONES A 25 0 0 0 0 43.78 77.46
13 61 JAMES HARRIS A 25 0 0 0 0 49.05 69.13
14 47 MATT DOWNES A 25 0 0 0 0 52.54 64 .54
15 18 NIGEL THORNELL A 25 0 0 0 0 52.91 64 .09
16 68 ANTHONY WENGER A 25 0 0 0 0 53.36 63.55
17 14 NICK TOWNDROW A 25 0 0 0 0 56.28 60.25
18 8 DAVE SMITH A 24 0 0 0 10 50.69 58.87
19 50 BRUCE GOULD A 25 0 0 0 0 60.81 55.76
20 40 ANDY McCRACKEN A 25 0 0 0 0 66.39 51.08
21 49 MARION HARDING A 25 0 0 0 0 71.95 47.13
22 62 BOB ARMSTRONG A 25 0 0 0 0 75.52 44 .90
23 21 JON RABBETS A 25 0 0 0 0 91.93 36.88
24 53 DANNY BUCKLEY A 25 0 0 0 0 177.58 19.09
25 67 PAUL REEVES A 25 0 0 0 90 98.92 9.59
26 28 NATHAN MANGER A Did not finish 0.00



Stage No. 2

"BOBBING CLAYS"

Stage factored to 145 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

12
26
17
61
45
16
44
48
22
20
55
50
47
14
62

8
21
41
40
68
18
19
49
53
67
28

Name

MARK SIENESI
RUSSELL HICKS
STEVE POTTS
JAMES HARRIS
JOHN ELLIS
CLIVE GAMLIN
JON AXE

BEN DUCKER

ROB COPOLONGO
ROB JONES

TIM WARD

BRUCE GOULD
MATT DOWNES
NICK TOWNDROW
BOB ARMSTRONG
DAVE SMITH

JON RABBETS
IAN RICHARDS
ANDY McCRACKEN
ANTHONY WENGER
NIGEL THORNELL
CHRIS GAMLIN
MARION HARDING
DANNY BUCKLEY
PAUL REEVES
NATHAN MANGER

Div A B C

>>>>rrrr>r>r>>>>>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>

29
29
29
29
29
29
28
29
29
29
28
29
29
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
22
Did not finish

ejoNeoloNojoNololooooololojololololoNoloNoleNe]
eNoNoNolooNoNoloNooloNololoNoloNoloNoNoNoNoNoNe]

w)

ejoNoloNoloNoNooloooolololololololoNoloNoloNe]

Pen

10

10
30
10
10
10
10
10
10

20

80
10

90

Time

45.
51.
54.
55.
51.
.40
44 .
-30
56.
56.
55.
71.
75.
.44
82.
79.
86.
77 .
95.
96.
111.
58.
136.
181.
154.

56

56

70

95
22
86
01
59

02

81
96
62
92
16

99
76
03
80
72
38
88
56
19
73
15

Score

145
130
130

123

115

91

39

.00
139.
.44
-09
129.
126.

71

14
88

.32
118.
117.
116.
.35
99.
95.
.08
86.
83.
83.
79.
74.
74 .
63.
54.
48.
.37
.40
-00

34
28
97

50
21

23
53
18
29
76
25
96
78
92



Stage No. 3

"TRIPLE-BLITZ"

Stage factored to 105 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

19
44
48
20
12
45
17
26
16
55
22
47
41
61

8
18
68
50
21
14
40
62
49
67
53
28

Name

CHRIS GAMLIN
JON AXE

BEN DUCKER

ROB JONES

MARK SIENESI
JOHN ELLIS
STEVE POTTS
RUSSELL HICKS
CLIVE GAMLIN
TIM WARD

ROB COPOLONGO
MATT DOWNES
IAN RICHARDS
JAMES HARRIS
DAVE SMITH
NIGEL THORNELL
ANTHONY WENGER
BRUCE GOULD
JON RABBETS
NICK TOWNDROW
ANDY McCRACKEN
BOB ARMSTRONG
MARION HARDING
PAUL REEVES
DANNY BUCKLEY
NATHAN MANGER

Div A B C

>>>>rrrr>r>r>>>>>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
Did not finish

ejoNeoloNojoNololooooololojololololoNoloNoleNe]
eNoNoNolooNoNoloNooloNololoNoloNoloNoNoNoNoNoNe]

w)

ejoNoloNoloNoNooloooolololololololoNoloNoloNe]

Pen

ololoojolololooolooooNoloooNoNoNooNoNoNe]

Time

17.
18.
19.
20.
20.
20.
21.
21.
24
24
27.
28.
30.
30.
.42
.45
32.
33.
36.
36.
42.
42.
43.
71.
83.

30
32

30
16
67
09
34
36
59
73
52
88
54
37
19
28

83
68
56
65
75
97
90
03
31

Score

105.
100.
.34
.41
.30
89.
84.
83.
.08
.01
65.
.02
60.
59.
59.
55.
55.
53.
49.
49.
.49
42.
41.
25.
21.
-00

92
90
89

74
73

64

42

00
02

21
13
59

95

16
99
71
97
33
93
68
56

27
37
57
80



Stage No. 4

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

12
19
16
44
45
48
17

8
18
20
26
55
22
47
61
21
14
68
50
41
40
67
49
62
53
28

Name

MARK SIENESI
CHRIS GAMLIN
CLIVE GAMLIN
JON AXE

JOHN ELLIS

BEN DUCKER
STEVE POTTS
DAVE SMITH
NIGEL THORNELL
ROB JONES
RUSSELL HICKS
TIM WARD

ROB COPOLONGO
MATT DOWNES
JAMES HARRIS
JON RABBETS
NICK TOWNDROW
ANTHONY WENGER
BRUCE GOULD
IAN RICHARDS
ANDY McCRACKEN
PAUL REEVES
MARION HARDING
BOB ARMSTRONG
DANNY BUCKLEY
NATHAN MANGER

"THROUGH THE KEYHOLE™
Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Div A

>>>>rrrr>r>r>>>>>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
23
22
23
23
23
23
23
23

B

ejoooooNooolojoooloolooNolololoNoNoloNeNe)

C

eNoloNoNoNoNooloNooNooNoolooNololoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

w)

ejoeooloNoNoololojojooNoolooNolololNoNolNoloNaeNe)

Pen

o

o

o

OISOOI—‘OI—‘OOOOOF—‘OOO

50

Time

24 .
27.
27.
25.
32.
.42
34.
36.
36.
34.
37.
34.
.47
39.
.47
44 .
42.
42.
48.
43.
50.
48.
73.
66.
95.
105.

33

39

37

85
33
85
86
36

06
17
34
25
58
55

65

59
12
04
95
04
36
22
80
17
03
61

Score

115

88

79

78.
76.

76

72
72
64

58

30

.00
104.
102.
100.
.31
85.
83.
-00

56
61
89

51
90

63
18

.04
75.
.40
.07
69.
.08
61.
59.
.38
51.
51.
43.
38.
35.
.07
15.

52

63

94
11

96
81
80
72
67

29



Stage No. 5 "SLEEPER WALK"
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 19 CHRIS GAMLIN A 8 0 0 0 0 11.28 40.00
2 61 JAMES HARRIS A 8 0 0 0 0 12.43 36.29
3 16 CLIVE GAMLIN A 8 0 0 0 0 12.59 35.83
4 48 BEN DUCKER A 8 0 0 0 0 12.96 34.81
5 44 JON AXE A 8 0 0 0 0 14.97 30.14
6 20 ROB JONES A 8 0 0 0 0 15.49 29.12
7 26 RUSSELL HICKS A 8 0 0 0 0 15.55 29.01
8 22 ROB COPOLONGO A 8 0 0 0 0 15.75 28.64
9 17 STEVE POTTS A 8 0 0 0 0 16.57 27.22

10 14 NICK TOWNDROW A 8 0 0 0 0 16.63 27.13
11 50 BRUCE GOULD A 8 0 0 0 0 17.28 26.11
12 45 JOHN ELLIS A 8 0 0 0 0 17.56 25.69
13 12 MARK SIENESI A 7 0 0 0 10 11.30 24.95
14 68 ANTHONY WENGER A 8 0 0 0 0 19.07 23.66
15 47 MATT DOWNES A 8 0 0 0 0 24.03 18.77
16 8 DAVE SMITH A 8 0 0 0 10 18.25 18.54
17 41 1AN RICHARDS A 8 0 0 0 0 25.11 17.96
18 55 TIM WARD A 8 0 0 0 0 27.27 16.54
19 18 NIGEL THORNELL A 8 0 0 0 0 27.59 16.35
20 40 ANDY McCRACKEN A 8 0 0 0 0 29.47 15.31
21 21 JON RABBETS A 8 0 0 0 0 36.74 12.28
22 28 NATHAN MANGER A 8 0 0 0 0 37.14 12.14
23 62 BOB ARMSTRONG A 8 0 0 0 10 31.58 10.71
24 49 MARION HARDING A 8 0 0 0 0 66.12 6.82
25 67 PAUL REEVES A 8 0 0 0 0 75.15 6.00
26 53 DANNY BUCKLEY A 8 0 0 0 20 39.28 5.74



Stage No. 6

"PLATE RACK + BARRELS"

Stage factored to 55 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

12
44
45
48
19
61
17
20
16
22
26
47

8
14
55
40
18
68
41
50
21
49
28
62
53
67

Name

MARK SIENESI
JON AXE

JOHN ELLIS

BEN DUCKER
CHRIS GAMLIN
JAMES HARRIS
STEVE POTTS
ROB JONES
CLIVE GAMLIN
ROB COPOLONGO
RUSSELL HICKS
MATT DOWNES
DAVE SMITH
NICK TOWNDROW
TIM WARD

ANDY McCRACKEN
NIGEL THORNELL
ANTHONY WENGER
IAN RICHARDS
BRUCE GOULD
JON RABBETS
MARION HARDING
NATHAN MANGER
BOB ARMSTRONG
DANNY BUCKLEY
PAUL REEVES

Div A

>>>>rrrr>r>r>>>>>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

B

ejoooooNooolojoooloolooNolololoNoNoloNeNe)

C

eNoloNoNoNoNooloNooNooNoolooNololoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

w)

ejoeooloNoNoololojojooNoolooNolololNoNolNoloNaeNe)

oleoloojololooojoloooolNolooololoooNoNoNeNel

.23
-39
.72
-80
.43
.53
.66
-69
.81
.94
.43
91
.53
.52
.52
.59
.26
.08
.32
.57
-59
11
.92
-69
.51
.42

Score

55

44

39

38
36

18

.00
53.
.38
43.
40.
40.
39.
.43
38.
.32
.33
34.
32.
29.
29.
27.
25.
22.
20.
20.
.43
17.
13.
12.
.64
-40

62

92
64
16
56

89

57
54
74
74
21
84
72
99
67

93
75
83



Stage No. 7

"WEAK-HAND START"

Stage factored to 45 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

16
19
20
14

8
17
41
68
48
44
40
22
49
12
55
28
18
50
45
61
47
21
62
26
67
53

Name

CLIVE GAMLIN
CHRIS GAMLIN
ROB JONES

NICK TOWNDROW
DAVE SMITH
STEVE POTTS
IAN RICHARDS
ANTHONY WENGER
BEN DUCKER

JON AXE

ANDY McCRACKEN
ROB COPOLONGO
MARION HARDING
MARK SIENESI
TIM WARD
NATHAN MANGER
NIGEL THORNELL
BRUCE GOULD
JOHN ELLIS
JAMES HARRIS
MATT DOWNES
JON RABBETS
BOB ARMSTRONG
RUSSELL HICKS
PAUL REEVES
DANNY BUCKLEY

Div

>>>>rrrr>r>r>>>>>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>

A

O OOVOVOVWOOVWOWWOWWOWWOWWOWOWOWOWOWOWOOWOUOOLOOOWO©

B

ejoooooNooolojoooloolooNolololoNoNoloNeNe)

C

eNoloNoNoNoNooloNooNooNoolooNololoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

w)

ejoeooloNoNoololojojooNoolooNolololNoNolNoloNaeNe)

oleoloojololooojoloooolNolooololoooNoNoNeNel

-90
.03
.25
.26
.51
.67
.73
.55
.94
.02
-19
.36
.97
-99
.18
.27
.51
.53
.61
.47
.67
.01
.10
291
.97
-49

Score

45

42

40

38

31

27

22

.00
43.
.00
41.
.01
38.
.48
33.
31.
.41
30.
29.
27.
.59
26.
26.
25.
25.
25.
23.
22.
.02
19.
14.
11.
.21

83

92

88

66
77

66
95
66

95
66
91
84
60
28
80

86
78
62



Stage No. 8 "SUPER-FAST"
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 44 JON AXE A 8 0 0 0 0 3.95 40.00
2 16 CLIVE GAMLIN A 8 0 0 0 0 3.97 39.79
3 45 JOHN ELLIS A 8 0 0 0 0 4_.15 38.07
4 14 NICK TOWNDROW A 8 0 0 0 0 4.28 36.91
5 19 CHRIS GAMLIN A 8 0 0 0 0 4.34 36.40
6 12 MARK SIENESI A 8 0 0 0 0 4.36 36.23
7 22 ROB COPOLONGO A 8 0 0 0 0 4.89 32.31
8 48 BEN DUCKER A 8 0 0 0 0 4.95 31.91
9 55 TIM WARD A 8 0 0 0 0 4.96 31.85

10 50 BRUCE GOULD A 8 0 0 0 0 5.15 30.67
11 21 JON RABBETS A 8 0 0 0 0 5.26 30.03
12 62 BOB ARMSTRONG A 8 0 0 0 0 5.35 29.53
13 61 JAMES HARRIS A 8 0 0 0 0 5.50 28.72
14 26 RUSSELL HICKS A 8 0 0 0 0 5.58 28.31
15 8 DAVE SMITH A 8 0 0 0 0 5.76 27.43
16 20 ROB JONES A 8 0 0 0 0 5.83 27.10
17 47 MATT DOWNES A 8 0 0 0 0 5.88 26.87
18 68 ANTHONY WENGER A 8 0 0 0 0 5.89 26.82
19 40 ANDY McCRACKEN A 8 0 0 0 0 6.03 26.20
20 41 1AN RICHARDS A 8 0 0 0 0 6.65 23.75
21 17 STEVE POTTS A 8 0 0 0 0 6.82 23.16
22 18 NIGEL THORNELL A 8 0 0 0 0 8.50 18.58
23 49 MARION HARDING A 8 0 0 0 0 9.26 17.06
24 28 NATHAN MANGER A 8 0 0 0 0 19.57 8.07
25 53 DANNY BUCKLEY A 8 0 0 0 0 20.93 7.54
26 67 PAUL REEVES A 7 0 0 0 10 26.47 3.73



Stage No. 9 "TYRE DASH"
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 44 JON AXE A 20 0 0 0 0 24.23 100.00
2 12 MARK SIENESI A 20 0 0 0 0 24.97 97.03
3 19 CHRIS GAMLIN A 20 0 0 0 0 25.15 96.34
4 16 CLIVE GAMLIN A 20 0 0 0 0 29.57 81.94
5 20 ROB JONES A 20 0 0 0 0 30.37 79.78
6 26 RUSSELL HICKS A 20 0 0 0 0 32.32 74 .96
7 48 BEN DUCKER A 20 0 0 0 0 32.35 74.89
8 17 STEVE POTTS A 20 0 0 0 0 33.61 72.09
9 55 TIM WARD A 20 0 0 0 0 34.53 70.17

10 14 NICK TOWNDROW A 20 0 0 0 0 36.36 66.63
11 45 JOHN ELLIS A 20 0 0 0 0 37.64 64.37
12 47 MATT DOWNES A 20 0 0 0 0 38.46 63.00
13 41 1AN RICHARDS A 20 0 0 0 0 39.51 61.32
14 68 ANTHONY WENGER A 20 0 0 0 0 43.10 56.21
15 22 ROB COPOLONGO A 19 0 0 0 10 37.17 55.40
16 61 JAMES HARRIS A 20 0 0 0 0 46.04 52.62
17 40 ANDY McCRACKEN A 20 0 0 0 0 46 .46 52.15
18 50 BRUCE GOULD A 20 0 0 0 0 48.13 50.34
19 21 JON RABBETS A 20 0 0 0 0 54.81 44 .20
20 8 DAVE SMITH A 20 0 0 0 10 53.86 40.48
21 62 BOB ARMSTRONG A 20 0 0 0 10 55.42 39.34
22 18 NIGEL THORNELL A 20 0 0 0 0 62.82 38.57
23 49 MARION HARDING A 20 0 0 0 0 64.85 37.36
24 53 DANNY BUCKLEY A 20 0 0 0 0 102.72 23.58
25 28 NATHAN MANGER A 19 0 0 0 30 76.10 20.69
26 67 PAUL REEVES A 19 0 0 0 20 94.06 19.32



Stage No. 10

"SOLID SLUG™

Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name
1 19 CHRIS GAMLIN
2 12 MARK SIENESI
3 48 BEN DUCKER
4 44 JON AXE
5 17 STEVE POTTS
6 55 TIM WARD
7 26 RUSSELL HICKS
8 61 JAMES HARRIS
9 45 JOHN ELLIS
10 8 DAVE SMITH
11 22 ROB COPOLONGO
12 16 CLIVE GAMLIN
13 14 NICK TOWNDROW
14 20 ROB JONES
15 47 MATT DOWNES
16 40 ANDY McCRACKEN
17 49 MARION HARDING
18 50 BRUCE GOULD
19 21 JON RABBETS
20 41 1AN RICHARDS
21 18 NIGEL THORNELL
22 28 NATHAN MANGER
23 53 DANNY BUCKLEY
24 62 BOB ARMSTRONG
25 67 PAUL REEVES
26 68 ANTHONY WENGER

Pos No.

=
QOWONOUDAWNE

NRNNNNNNERRRRRRRR
OCUBRWNRPOORNOUDAWNR

Overall Results for

Name

12 MARK SIENESI
44 JON AXE

19 CHRIS GAMLIN
48 BEN DUCKER

16 CLIVE GAMLIN
17 STEVE POTTS
45 JOHN ELLIS

26 RUSSELL HICKS
20 ROB JONES

55 TIM WARD

22 ROB COPOLONGO
61 JAMES HARRIS
14 NICK TOWNDROW
8 DAVE SMITH

47 MATT DOWNES
50 BRUCE GOULD

Div MemNo Cal

41

18 NIGEL THORNELL
68 ANTHONY WENGER

IAN RICHARDS
40 ANDY McCRACKEN

21 JON RABBETS

49 MARION HARDING

62 BOB ARMSTRONG
53 DANNY BUCKLEY
67 PAUL REEVES

28 NATHAN MANGER

>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> >

[ejejojoloojolooloNeolojojoojojoloNojoloNoNoloNoNe]

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

Div A

19
17
16
17
15
15
22
20
16
21
19
17
12
14
16
16
21
19
17
15
12

11
2
8

>>>>rrrr>r>r>>>>>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>

B

ejoeooNoloNooojolooooololoNoNoNoeNe]

Did not
Did not

0
0
0

- =

-
POMASSOPUONNNWANOORRPRPNPRPPRPOONOO O A

C

nou

NOOPFRPROOWNWFROFRLRONOWRRERLELELO O

> T

oNoN

Pen

OCOOONOOOOCOOO

80
160
140

Time

37.
37.
37.
41.
45.
49.
58.
45.
56.
58.
61.
.45

61

58.
42.
59.
74 .
.48

96

75.
113.
63.
81.

162.
98.
74.

STANDARD AUTO division with

Grade
Score %

825.60 100.00
801.23 97.05
745.94 90.35
724.32 87.73
712.92 86.35
673.53 81.58
669.10 81.04
650.18 78.75
633.73 76.76
597.13
592.20
584.53
520.51
514.11
512.25
464 .90
463.54
417.19
415.33
415.31
393.32
328.34
321.34
163.04
135.43
96.60

72.33
71.73
70.80
63.05
62.27
62.05
56.31
56.15
50.53
50.31
50.30
47.64
39.77
38.92
19.75
16.40
11.70

Stage
1

125.00
121.98
109.39
100.81
100.45
84.88
90.00
91.72
77.46
79.01
82.31
69.13
60.25
58.87
64.54
55.76
78.28
51.08
64.09
63.55
36.88
47.13
44 .90
19.09

9.59

0.00

Stage
2

145.00
123.32
54.78
118.34
126.88
130.44
129.14
139.71
116.97
115.35
117.28
130.09
91.08
83.53
95.21
99.50
79.29
74.76
63.96
74.25
83.18
48.92
86.23
39.37
6.40
0.00

Stage
3

89.30
100.02
105.00

92.34

74.08

84.13

89.21

83.59

90.41

73.01

65.95

59.99

49.56

59.71

64.02

53.93

60.16

42.49

55.97

55.33

49.68

41.37

42.27

21.80

25.57

0.00

Stage

115.00
100.89
104.56
85.51
102.61
83.90
88.31
76.04
76.18
75.52
72.40
69.63
61.94
79.00
72.07
58.38
51.96
51.81
78.63
59.11
64.08
38.72
35.67
30.07
43.80
15.29

Stage

24.95
30.14
40.00
34.81
35.83
27.22
25.69
29.01
29.12
16.54
28.64
36.29
27.13
18.54
18.77
26.11
17.96
15.31
16.35
23.66
12.28

6.82
10.71

5.74

6.00
12.14

Stage

55.00
53.62
40.64
43.92
38.89
39.56
44.38
36.33
39.43
29.74
38.32
40.16
29.74
32.54
34.57
20.67
20.99
27.21
25.84
22.72
18.43
17.93
12.83

9.64

9.40
13.75

39
51
32
51
56
53
31
68
28
10
74

78
04
94
88

34
08
00
90

13
36
74

1
1
1

Score

15

10.

10

99.
89.
78.
75.

74
74
74

69.

67
55

55.

50

45.
45.
43.
32.

31

cNoNoNoNe]

.00
50
.02
85
27
99
73
.62
.33
.00
64
.45
.35
28
.40
52
37
70
54
.35
.43
.00
.00
-00
.00
-00

Stage Scores

Stage

27.59
31.41
43.83
31.77
45.00
38.88
25.60
14.78
42.00
26.95
29.95
23.28
41.92
40.01
22.80
25.84
38.48
30.66
25.91
33.66
22.02
27.66
19.86

6.21
11.62
26.66

Stage

36.23
40.00
36.40
31.91
39.79
23.16
38.07
28.31
27.10
31.85
32.31
28.72
36.91
27.43
26.87
30.67
23.75
26.20
18.58
26.82
30.03
17.06
29.53

7.54

3.73

8.07

Stage

97.03

9

100.00
96.34 115.00

74.89

81.94
72.09
64.37
74.96
79.78
70.17
55.40
52.62
66.63
40.48
63.00
50.34
61.32
52.15
38.57
56.21
44.20
37.36
39.34
23.58
19.32
20.69

Stage
10

110.50

99.85

110.02

67.45
89.27
74.33
75.73
55.28
78.99
69.64
74.62
55.35
74.00
50.40
43.70
31.35
45.52
27.43

0.00
32.54
45.37

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Pos No.

OCoO~NOUIThWNPE

13
23
12
44
43
19
34
25
48
16
42
17
45
24
26

20
46

65
55
22
66
61
31
32
10
39
58
33
14

47
35
56
27
64
51
41
50
29

68
18
40

63
21
30

Overall Results including ALL divisions

Name

STUART SAUNDERS
CANSH POPE
MARK SIENESI
JON AXE

JON JENNINGS
CHRIS GAMLIN
GRAHAM GUEST
ADAM ROSWELL
BEN DUCKER
CLIVE GAMLIN
IAIN GUY

STEVE POTTS
JOHN ELLIS

SAM CRANE
RUSSELL HICKS
MICK FLATLEY
ROB JONES
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
ALEC BLOWER
ANDY KENWOOD
TIM WARD

ROB COPOLONGO
LEE DEACON
JAMES HARRIS
NEIL SMITH

JON HOLLOWAY
MATTHEW WARNE
MIKE SCARLETT
ALEX FLORENCE
BILL MOORE
NICK TOWNDROW
STEVE COX

DAVE SMITH
MATT DOWNES
MARK HAMILL
RICHARD CLIFTON
SIMON BLACK
MATTHEW ELLIS
ANDY WATTS

IAN RICHARDS
BRUCE GOULD
ANTHONY GODDEN
IAN CORRIGAN
ANTHONY WENGER
NIGEL THORNELL
ANDY McCRACKEN
RICHARD DARE
RICHARD MORGAN
JON RABBETS
GEORGE GRANYCOME
KEITH HOWELL

Div MemNo Cal

TEPEZ=ZZPPPPPIEIPPIEEEZIEPPE>PEZO0O0O0OEZZZPOPPIPOZIO>PZZPPO>PPEZIP>P>POO>PO>»>»OO

cNoNoNoloNoNoNoNooloNoNoNooNoNoNoloNoloNoNoloNoloNoloNoloNoN ool ool ool ool oNoNoN ool oo oNoNoNoNal

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

Score

829.
817.
757 .
737.
710.
694.
694 .
689.
663.
656.
.42
615.
613.
610.
594.
591.
581.
565.
561.
549.
546.
541.
540.
.40
519.
502.
497 .
496.
490.
489.
478.
477 .
.45
471.
470.
464 .
459.
443.
434.
426.
426.
402.
400.
384.
384.
383.
377.
363.
362.
354.
333.

642

532

471

81
32
62
80
16
36
08
72
98
08

25
03
30
15
35
86
88
55
28
96
20
04

60
36
63
70
31
80
87
14

06
36
77
63
76
43
33
05
21
78
53
01
11
34
35
10
84
58

Grade
%

100.00
98.49
91.30
88.91
85.58
83.68
83.64
83.12
80.02
79.06
77.42
74.14
73.88
73.55
71.60
71.26
70.12
68.19
67.67
66.19
65.91
65.22
65.08
64.16
62.62
60.54
59.97
59.86
59.09
59.03
57.71
57.50
56.81
56.77
56.68
56.01
55.39
53.48
52.35
51.38
51.34
48 .47
48.30
46.34
46.28
46.17
45.47
43.79
43.64
42.76
40.20



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

37
59
11
60
49
62
15
54
57

52
53
67
28
36

JOHN HARVEY
ANDREW FORREST
ROB HOLMES
STUART GREEN
MARION HARDING
BOB ARMSTRONG
MIKE PEARCE
STUART ROBINSON
ANTHONY DICKEY
JIM DARE

HARRY GRIST
DANNY BUCKLEY
PAUL REEVES
NATHAN MANGER
MIKE HARVEY

O>rrr========>r======

cNoNeoloNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNe)

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

322.
-49
314.
307.
301.
293.
287.
270.
-40
255.
165.
150.
-13
91.
90.

318

262

129

20

01
99
31
96
65
02

19
75
41

60
22

38.83
38.38
37.84
37.12
36.31
35.42
34.66
32.54
31.62
30.75
19.97
18.13
15.56
11.04
10.87



Stage Results including ALL divisions

Stage No. 1 "LEFT-RIGHT-FORWARD"
Stage factored to 125 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 23 CANSH POPE 0 25 0 0 0 0 24 .60 125.00
2 13 STUART SAUNDERS 0 25 0 0 0 0 26.33 116.78
3 12 MARK SIENESI A 25 0 0 0 0 27.13 113.34
4 44 JON AXE A 25 0 0 0 0 27.80 110.61
5 43 JON JENNINGS 0 25 0 0 0 0 29.80 103.18
6 24 SAM CRANE 0 25 0 0 0 0 30.88 99.57
7 19 CHRIS GAMLIN A 24 0 0 0 10 27.28 99.19
8 34 GRAHAM GUEST 0 25 0 0 0 0 31.60 97.31
9 42 I1AIN GUY M 25 0 0 0 0 32.01 96.06

10 48 BEN DUCKER A 25 0 0 0 0 33.64 91.40
11 16 CLIVE GAMLIN A 25 0 0 0 0 33.76 91.08
12 7 ALEC BLOWER M 25 0 0 0 0 33.95 90.57
13 4 MICK FLATLEY M 25 0 0 0 0 34.07 90.25
14 58 ALEX FLORENCE 0 25 0 0 0 0 36.40 84 .47
15 65 ANDY KENWOOD 0 25 0 0 0 10 33.90 83.45
16 26 RUSSELL HICKS A 25 0 0 0 0 36.97 83.17
17 45 JOHN ELLIS A 25 0 0 0 0 37.68 81.60
18 46 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD 0 25 0 0 0 0 37.86 81.22
19 17 STEVE POTTS A 25 0 0 0 0 39.95 76.97
20 31 NEIL SMITH M 25 0 0 0 0 40.46 76.00
21 32 JON HOLLOWAY M 25 0 0 0 0 40.47 75.98
22 10 MATTHEW WARNE 0 25 0 0 0 0 40.86 75.25
23 22 ROB COPOLONGO A 25 0 0 0 0 41.20 74.63
24 35 MARK HAMILL M 25 0 0 0 0 41.40 74.27
25 33 BILL MOORE M 25 0 0 0 0 41.65 73.82
26 27 SIMON BLACK M 25 0 0 0 0 42 .65 72.09
27 55 TIM WARD A 25 0 0 0 0 42 .92 71.64
28 41 1AN RICHARDS A 25 0 0 0 0 43.32 70.98
29 20 ROB JONES A 25 0 0 0 0 43.78 70.23
30 39 MIKE SCARLETT 0 25 0 0 0 10 40.69 69.52
31 66 LEE DEACON 0 25 0 0 0 0 44 .65 68.86
32 25 ADAM ROSWELL 0 25 0 0 0 0 45 .44 67.67
33 61 JAMES HARRIS A 25 0 0 0 0 49.05 62.69
34 5 1AN CORRIGAN M 25 0 0 0 0 50.04 61.45
35 3 STEVE COX M 25 0 0 0 0 50.94 60.36
36 51 ANDY WATTS M 25 0 0 0 0 52.42 58.66
37 47 MATT DOWNES A 25 0 0 0 0 52.54 58.52
38 56 RICHARD CLIFTON M 25 0 0 0 0 52.83 58.20
39 18 NIGEL THORNELL A 25 0 0 0 0 52.91 58.11
40 68 ANTHONY WENGER A 25 0 0 0 0 53.36 57.62
41 59 ANDREW FORREST M 25 0 0 0 0 53.67 57.29
42 37 JOHN HARVEY M 25 0 0 0 0 56.18 54.73
43 14 NICK TOWNDROW A 25 0 0 0 0 56.28 54 .63
44 8 DAVE SMITH A 24 0 0 0 10 50.69 53.38
45 64 MATTHEW ELLIS M 25 0 0 0 0 59.25 51.89
46 50 BRUCE GOULD A 25 0 0 0 0 60.81 50.56
47 1 RICHARD DARE M 25 0 0 0 0 62.96 48.84
48 40 ANDY McCRACKEN A 25 0 0 0 0 66.39 46.31
49 30 GEORGE GRANYCOME M 25 0 0 0 0 66.99 45.90



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

49
29
63
62
60

15
11
21

57
54
52
53
67
28
36

MARION HARDING
ANTHONY GODDEN
RICHARD MORGAN
BOB ARMSTRONG
STUART GREEN
KEITH HOWELL
MIKE PEARCE
ROB HOLMES

JON RABBETS
JIM DARE
ANTHONY DICKEY

STUART ROBINSON

HARRY GRIST
DANNY BUCKLEY
PAUL REEVES
NATHAN MANGER
MIKE HARVEY

O>P PP

25
24
25
25
25
24
24
25
25
24
25
25
25
25
25

Did not
Did not

(oNe) o

ejoloololojoolololoNoloNeNe)
o

ejoloolololoololooNoloNeNe)
(Holololo) _Nolol _} _JoloNol _je)

o

71.
64 .
75.
75.
75.
68.
80.
91.
91.
86.
104.
110.
137.
177.
98.

95
92
18
52
54
67
06
60
93
51
26
90
65
58
92

42.
41.
40.
40.
40.
.40
33.
33.
.44
31.
-49
27.
.33
.31
.70
.00
.00

39

33

29

22
17

73
68
90
71
70

79
56

27

72



Stage No. 2

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

23
13
34
12
26
24
42
25
17
61
43
45
16
44
46

2
48
22
20
55

4
65
31
33
35
50
10
47
39
14
56
62

8
59
21
29

1
63
27
51

3
41
32
64
40
68

5

9
60
37
30
66

Name

CANSH POPE
STUART SAUNDERS
GRAHAM GUEST
MARK SIENESI
RUSSELL HICKS
SAM CRANE

IAIN GUY

ADAM ROSWELL
STEVE POTTS
JAMES HARRIS
JON JENNINGS
JOHN ELLIS
CLIVE GAMLIN
JON AXE

OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
ALEC BLOWER
BEN DUCKER

ROB COPOLONGO
ROB JONES

TIM WARD

MICK FLATLEY
ANDY KENWOOD
NEIL SMITH
BILL MOORE
MARK HAMILL
BRUCE GOULD
MATTHEW WARNE
MATT DOWNES
MIKE SCARLETT
NICK TOWNDROW
RICHARD CLIFTON
BOB ARMSTRONG
DAVE SMITH
ANDREW FORREST
JON RABBETS
ANTHONY GODDEN
RICHARD DARE
RICHARD MORGAN
SIMON BLACK
ANDY WATTS
STEVE COX

IAN RICHARDS
JON HOLLOWAY
MATTHEW ELLIS
ANDY McCRACKEN
ANTHONY WENGER
IAN CORRIGAN
KEITH HOWELL
STUART GREEN
JOHN HARVEY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
LEE DEACON

"BOBBING CLAYS"
Stage factored to 145 points; Comstock scoring

Div A

O=EE=ZI=EZ=EEIPPEEIPEEEEEEPPE=DPPE=2TO0>POPE=E=E0=EEP2P2P2>P=E202P2202>P2>20=E0>»»2>000

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
29
29
29
29
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
29
29
29
28
29
29
29
28
29
29
29
29

B

eNoooNoooojololoooloolololololooolololoojoooololololololoolooloololoNolojoloNoloNoNeNe)

C

cNeooNoNoNoloNooololooloololololoNoNoloN ool oNololoNoN ool oololoNoolooNooNoloNolol o oo oo NoNe)

w)

eNoooNoNoNooololoooloololololoNoloolololoolooloNololololololoolooloololoNolololoNoloNoNoNe)

Pen

o

OCORrPOORLrROOO
oNe]

ORPPPOOORRLROOOCORRPRRPRLRORLRWORE
ocoo oo O0O0OO0O 0O oo

10

70

Time

39.
42.
47 .
45.
51.
52.
.47
50.
54.
55.
51.
51.

49

56
44

70

88

107

57

92
61
61
95
22
12

65
86
01
30
59

.40
.02
52.
59.
56.
56.
56.
55.
63.
63.
66.
61.
63.
71.
72.
75.
72.
.44
75.
82.
79.
85.
86.
86.
.45
79.
79.
80.
77 .
77 .
84.
84.
95.
96.
85.
91.
103.
.40
110.
.42

95
17
30
81
96
62
23
70
35
79
98
92
18
16
60

72
99
76
81
03
35

68
95
90
81
80
98
11
72
38
68
15
56

50

Score

145

113
111

106

105
104

102.

99.
.00
97.
95.
94.
94.
-30
91.
90.
87.
87.
84.
.48
80.
.01
74.
73.
71.
69.
67.
.45

98

93

80

77

67

67.
.03
65.
65.
64 .
64.
64 .
64.
63.
61.
.47
.05

67

60
60

58.
56.
55.
53.
52.
52.

.00
135.
121.
117.
.01
.05
108.
.40
105.
105.
.05
.46

84
57
28

93

51
22

63
75

82
72
86
61

54
86
24
21
23

19

23
67
17
74
56

28

44
13
91
14
13
13
41
70

23
93
89
89
38
14



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

18
11
15
54
19
57
58

49
52
53
67
28
36

NIGEL THORNELL
ROB HOLMES
MIKE PEARCE
STUART ROBINSON
CHRIS GAMLIN
ANTHONY DICKEY
ALEX FLORENCE
JIM DARE
MARION HARDING
HARRY GRIST
DANNY BUCKLEY
PAUL REEVES
NATHAN MANGER
MIKE HARVEY

O>rPrTP=IP=ZOEIPPES=

29
29
28
29
29
29
26
28
29
29
29

ejoojoNoloNoloololoNe
eoNeoloNoloNololololoNal

10
80
40
10
10
10

90

111.
113.
109.
122.

58.
133.

83.
129.
136.
153.
181.
154.

88
80
00
80
56
00
73
20
19
82
73
15

51.
50.
47.
47.
.31
43.
42.
40.
39.
.03
31.
217
-00
.00

44

35

73
86
61
13

52
90
16
57

85



Stage No. 3

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

13
23
19
25
44
24
43
48
66
20
34
12
45
17
26
42

=
32
16
65
55

4
64
39
22
47
33
27
31
41
61
46

8

3
58
18
10
68
56
50
21
14
35
29
40
62
11
49
57
37
63
30

Name

STUART SAUNDERS
CANSH POPE
CHRIS GAMLIN
ADAM ROSWELL
JON AXE

SAM CRANE

JON JENNINGS
BEN DUCKER

LEE DEACON

ROB JONES
GRAHAM GUEST
MARK SIENESI
JOHN ELLIS
STEVE POTTS
RUSSELL HICKS
IAIN GUY

ALEC BLOWER
JON HOLLOWAY
CLIVE GAMLIN
ANDY KENWOOD
TIM WARD

MICK FLATLEY
MATTHEW ELLIS
MIKE SCARLETT
ROB COPOLONGO
MATT DOWNES
BILL MOORE
SIMON BLACK
NEIL SMITH

IAN RICHARDS
JAMES HARRIS
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
DAVE SMITH
STEVE COX

ALEX FLORENCE
NIGEL THORNELL
MATTHEW WARNE
ANTHONY WENGER
RICHARD CLIFTON
BRUCE GOULD
JON RABBETS
NICK TOWNDROW
MARK HAMILL
ANTHONY GODDEN
ANDY McCRACKEN
BOB ARMSTRONG
ROB HOLMES
MARION HARDING
ANTHONY DICKEY
JOHN HARVEY
RICHARD MORGAN
GEORGE GRANYCOME

"TRIPLE-BLITZ"
Stage factored to 105 points; Comstock scoring

Div A

TSEEZIEZIPEZIPPTEZ=E=ZPTTZTIPZIPrPOTPOZIPOTPPEIE=E=ZPOZIEZZPrPOZPEEZI=ZI>PIZ>PP»PPO>PO>»POO0O>PO>»OO

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
21

B

eNoooNoooojololoooloolololololooolololoojoooololololololoolooloololoNolojoloNoloNoNeNe)

C

cNeooNoNoNoloNooololooloololololoNoNoloN ool oNololoNoN ool oololoNoolooNooNoloNolol o oo oo NoNe)

w)

eNoooNoNoNooololoooloololololoNoloolololoolooloNololololololoolooloololoNolololoNoloNoNoNe)

Pen

el _Jelololooojooojoojloololololololoolojoloojooooloooojoloojloololo) _JololojoloNoloNoNeNo)

Time

16.
16.
17.
17.
18.
18.
18.
19.
19.
20.
17.
20.
20.
.59
21.
22.
22.
24
24.
24.
24
25.
26.
27.
27.
28.
29.
29.
29.
30.
30.
30.
.42
30.
30.
.45
32.
32.
32.
33.
36.
36.
37.
.47
42.
42.
43.
43.
.02
44 .
40.
48.

21

30

32

39

44

22
94
30
69
16
37
86
67
98
09
35
34
36

73
57
59
32
52
63
88
92
86
13
54
37
16
67
69
19
28
33

56
75

65
83
84
68
56
65
52

75
97
25
90

26
63
37

Score

105

98

90

78
75
75
70
69

68
63
60
58
57

57
56

55
52

46

45.
43.
39.
39.
39.
38.
38.
.47

38

35.
35.

.00
100.
.44
96.
93.
92.
-30
86.
85.
84.
84.
83.
83.
78.
.37
.45
-39
.02
.45
69.
.45
65.
.40
62.
61.
.03
.40
.40
.36
.41
56.
56.
55.
55.
.38
.48
52.
51.
51.
50.
46.
.46

53

27
78
71

58
24
77
13
73
64
88

14

70

77
84

24
15
98
72

16
87
86
56
58

39
14
83
63
37
79
68

92
20



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

5
51

59
15

60
54
67
52
53
28
36

RICHARD DARE
IAN CORRIGAN
ANDY WATTS
KEITH HOWELL
ANDREW FORREST
MIKE PEARCE
JIM DARE
STUART GREEN
STUART ROBINSON
PAUL REEVES
HARRY GRIST
DANNY BUCKLEY
NATHAN MANGER
MIKE HARVEY

Orr=p=S=cS=ssSS

21
21
21
21
20
21
21
21
21
21
21

ejoojoNoloNoloololoNe
eoNeoloNoloNololololoNal
eojojoNoloNol _NololoNe

48

51

-49
48.
.44
54.
47 .
58.
60.
60.
65.
71.
79.
83.

90

55
85
56
10
63
08
03
37
31

35.
34.
33.
31.
30.
.08
.33
.09
26.
23.
.45
.44
-00
.00

29
28
28

21
20

12
82
10
22
50

16
97



Stage No. 4

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

12
25
13
19
16
46
44
23
58
42
66
34
24
45
65
48
17
43

4

2
32
31

8
18
39
30
35
20
26
55
22
47

5
33
61
27

3
56
21
10
11
14

1
68
64
29
50
51
41
40

9
67

Name

MARK SIENESI
ADAM ROSWELL
STUART SAUNDERS
CHRIS GAMLIN
CLIVE GAMLIN
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
JON AXE

CANSH POPE
ALEX FLORENCE
IAIN GUY

LEE DEACON
GRAHAM GUEST
SAM CRANE

JOHN ELLIS
ANDY KENWOOD
BEN DUCKER
STEVE POTTS
JON JENNINGS
MICK FLATLEY
ALEC BLOWER
JON HOLLOWAY
NEIL SMITH
DAVE SMITH
NIGEL THORNELL
MIKE SCARLETT
GEORGE GRANYCOME
MARK HAMILL
ROB JONES
RUSSELL HICKS
TIM WARD

ROB COPOLONGO
MATT DOWNES
IAN CORRIGAN
BILL MOORE
JAMES HARRIS
SIMON BLACK
STEVE COX
RICHARD CLIFTON
JON RABBETS
MATTHEW WARNE
ROB HOLMES
NICK TOWNDROW
RICHARD DARE
ANTHONY WENGER
MATTHEW ELLIS
ANTHONY GODDEN
BRUCE GOULD
ANDY WATTS

IAN RICHARDS
ANDY McCRACKEN
KEITH HOWELL
PAUL REEVES

"THROUGH THE KEYHOLE"
Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Div A

PEZIP>PT>PEIPZIPITIOPEZIPZI=Z=PIPIDDPEIZIOPDPEEIZEIZEO»ITPO>POO0OO0OZEOO>»PO>»P>»>POO>

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
23
23
23
23
22
23
23
23

B

eNoooNoooojololoooloolololololooolololoojoooololololololoolooloololoNolojoloNoloNoNeNe)

C

cNeooNoNoNoloNooololooloololololoNoNoloN ool oNololoNoN ool oololoNoolooNooNoloNolol o oo oo NoNe)

w)

eNoooNoNoNooololoooloololololoNoloolololoolooloNololololololoolooloololoNolololoNoloNoNoNe)

[eNe

o

Time

24 .
23.
24.
27.
27.
28.
25.
.40
27.
30.
28.
28.
.45
32.
.45
.42

29

29

30
33

34.
31.
35.
32.
35.
36.
36.
36.
.49
37.
34.
34.
37.
34.
39.
39.
40.
40.
.47
34.
38.
44 .
44 .
44 .
45.
42.
.05
42.
48.
48.
48.
51.
43.
50.
59.
48.

36

37

47

85
28
88
33
85
09
86

79
90
24
66

36

06
16
06
04
22
14
17
34

25
15
25
58
55
47
65
09
51

11
89
03
59
77
51
12

04
54
63
95
28
04
36
53
22

Score

115
112

92
92
91

88

85.
85.
83.
83.
81.
-43
81.
.07
.00
78.
.31
76.
.40
76.
.04
75.
.40
.07
71.
70.
69.
69.
.09
64.
.08
63.
62.
61.
60.
59.
58.
58.
58.
55.
51.
51.
.00
43.

81

79
79

78

76

76

72
72

67

64

48

.00
.08
104.
104.
102.
101.
100.

97.

93.
.48
-39
.04
88.
.31

87
56
61
73
89
20
89

59

68
51
90
73
51

13

63

71

18

52

28
54
63
20

90

83
79
94
73
11
87
76
38
72
96
81

80



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

60
63
59
49
54
37
57
62
52
53

15
28
36

STUART GREEN
RICHARD MORGAN
ANDREW FORREST
MARION HARDING
STUART ROBINSON
JOHN HARVEY
ANTHONY DICKEY
BOB ARMSTRONG
HARRY GRIST
DANNY BUCKLEY
JIM DARE

MIKE PEARCE
NATHAN MANGER
MIKE HARVEY

OPrP=Z=rTEPTPE==PESS

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
21
23
23
Did not Ffinish

eolooooloololoNeNoNe]
ecjooNoNoNoNoNololoNoNoNe]

ejolooNooloololoNeNoNo]

50

68.
68.
69.
73.
.45
67.
71.
66.
94 .
95.
70.
88.
105.

67

18
30
98
80

67
02
17
00
03
87
02
61

41.
41.
40.
38.
38.
38.
36.
35.
-40
.07
29.
29.
15.
.00

30
30

91
84
83
72
68
55
73
67

80
64
29



Stage No. 5

"SLEEPER WALK"

Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

43
19
24
23
61
16
48
34

7
32
44
56
13
31
20
26

4
22
33
10
17
14
50
42
45
51
46
66
12
63
68
25

1
27
64

5
29
65

9
37
47
15

8

3
41
60
57
55
18
11
40
35

Name

JON JENNINGS
CHRIS GAMLIN
SAM CRANE
CANSH POPE
JAMES HARRIS
CLIVE GAMLIN
BEN DUCKER
GRAHAM GUEST
ALEC BLOWER
JON HOLLOWAY
JON AXE
RICHARD CLIFTON
STUART SAUNDERS
NEIL SMITH

ROB JONES
RUSSELL HICKS
MICK FLATLEY
ROB COPOLONGO
BILL MOORE
MATTHEW WARNE
STEVE POTTS
NICK TOWNDROW
BRUCE GOULD
IAIN GUY

JOHN ELLIS
ANDY WATTS
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
LEE DEACON
MARK SIENESI
RICHARD MORGAN
ANTHONY WENGER
ADAM ROSWELL
RICHARD DARE
SIMON BLACK
MATTHEW ELLIS
IAN CORRIGAN
ANTHONY GODDEN
ANDY KENWOOD
KEITH HOWELL
JOHN HARVEY
MATT DOWNES
MIKE PEARCE
DAVE SMITH
STEVE COX

IAN RICHARDS
STUART GREEN
ANTHONY DICKEY
TIM WARD

NIGEL THORNELL
ROB HOLMES
ANDY McCRACKEN
MARK HAMILL

Div

EPPEZIPITPEEIPEIPEIPEZIEZIOSEEE=EOT=ETPTPOOEPP=E=PPTPO=E>PS2PPES0E2PES=S02>2>»P2>00>0

A

00 00 00 00 00 ©0 00 00 0O 00 0O 00 CO 00 CO 00 0 00 00 0O 00 0O 00 ~J 00 CO 00 CO 00 OO 00 O 0O OO 0O OO0 0O 00 0O 00 0O 00 OO 00 ©0 00 OO0 0O 00 GO OO O

B

eNoooNoooojololoooloolololololooolololoojoooololololololoolooloololoNolojoloNoloNoNeNe)

C

cNeooNoNoNoloNooololooloololololoNoNoloN ool oNololoNoN ool oololoNoolooNooNoloNolol o oo oo NoNe)

w)

eNoooNoNoNooololoooloololololoNoloolololoolooloNololololololoolooloololoNolololoNoloNoNoNe)

Pen

eNoooNoooNojo) _Jolojojojojlojolololooolao) _NeolojoojoojojojojooloojloojloolooNolojoloNoloNoNeNeo)

10.
11.
12.
12.
.43
12.
12.
13.
14.
14.
14.
15.
.45
15.
-49
15.
.69
15.
16.
16.
16.
16.
17.
17.
17.
17.
17.
17.
11.
-48
19.
19.
19.
20.
20.
20.
-39
-48
22.
22.
24
24.
18.
24.
25.
26.
26.
27.
.59
28.
.47
30.

12

15

15

15

18

22
22

27

29

89
28
07
11

59
96
54
07
93
97
32

47

55

75
07
36
57
63
28
31
56
68
71
94
30

07
88
92
27
63
66

60
98
03
20
25
87
11
05
85
27

67

34

Score

40

36

35

29
28

28

24

22
21

21
21

19
19

18
17

14

.00
38.
.08
35.
.04
34.
33.
32.
30.
29.
.09
.43
28.
28.
28.
.01
27.
27.
27.
26.
26.
26.
25.
25.
24.
24 .
24 .
24 .
.09
23.
.84
.91
21.

61

97

59
61
17
95
17

19
15
12

76
65
10
62
28
19
20
16
80
63
59
28

57

86

.48
21.
.08
.45
.37
19.
18.
18.
-00
.90
17.
17.
16.
16.
15.
15.
15.
14.

11

27
95
12

51
34
72
22
97
78
19
78

.35



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

39
21
28
62
52
58
30

49
67
53
54
59
36

MIKE SCARLETT
JON RABBETS
NATHAN MANGER
BOB ARMSTRONG
HARRY GRIST
ALEX FLORENCE
GEORGE GRANYCOME
JIM DARE

MARION HARDING
PAUL REEVES
DANNY BUCKLEY
STUART ROBINSON
ANDREW FORREST
MIKE HARVEY

o

OZTEZT>XrPrrr===0=ZT>»>»r>»rO0
O 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0O 00 0O 00 0O OO
eolooooloololoNeNoNe]
ecjooNoNoNoNoNololoNoNoNe]
ejolooNooloololoNeNoNo]
OISBOOOOISOI—‘OOO

id not finish

30

69

.44
36.
37.
31.
42.
32.
44 .
55.
66.
75.
39.
241
93.

74
14
58
97
90
14
51
12
15
28

11

e el e
SRS

=
O~rbhUOoIOONO OO

.31
-85
.72
.34
.13
.93
.86
.84
.58
.79
.54
.70
.67
.00



Stage No. 6

"PLATE RACK + BARRELS"

Stage factored to 55 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

25
13
24
43
12
44
23
45
48
58
39
19
42

4
61
17
20
65
16
22
26
46
47
31
33
27

8
10
34

Z
32

5
14
55
51
29
66
40
64
63
18

9

3
56
35
68

2
60
15
41
50
11

Name

ADAM ROSWELL
STUART SAUNDERS
SAM CRANE

JON JENNINGS
MARK SIENESI
JON AXE

CANSH POPE
JOHN ELLIS

BEN DUCKER
ALEX FLORENCE
MIKE SCARLETT
CHRIS GAMLIN
IAIN GUY

MICK FLATLEY
JAMES HARRIS
STEVE POTTS
ROB JONES
ANDY KENWOOD
CLIVE GAMLIN
ROB COPOLONGO
RUSSELL HICKS
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
MATT DOWNES
NEIL SMITH
BILL MOORE
SIMON BLACK
DAVE SMITH
MATTHEW WARNE
GRAHAM GUEST
ALEC BLOWER
JON HOLLOWAY
IAN CORRIGAN
NICK TOWNDROW
TIM WARD

ANDY WATTS
ANTHONY GODDEN
LEE DEACON
ANDY McCRACKEN
MATTHEW ELLIS
RICHARD MORGAN
NIGEL THORNELL
KEITH HOWELL
STEVE COX
RICHARD CLIFTON
MARK HAMILL
ANTHONY WENGER
JIM DARE
STUART GREEN
MIKE PEARCE
IAN RICHARDS
BRUCE GOULD
ROB HOLMES

Div A

EPPEE=PEEEEEEIPEEIEPOEEIPPEE=EOOPPEE=E>POPPPOPPZPIPE=2r002>2P02>»2>0000

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

B

eNoooNoooojololoooloolololololooolololoojoooololololololoolooloololoNolojoloNoloNoNeNe)

C

cNeooNoNoNoloNooololooloololololoNoNoloN ool oNololoNoN ool oololoNoolooNooNoloNolol o oo oo NoNe)

w)

eNoooNoNoNooololoooloololololoNoloolololoolooloNololololololoolooloololoNolololoNoloNoNoNe)

eNooooooojololojoojlololololololooolojoloojooooloooololoojloojlooloololojoloNoNoNoNeNeo)

.54
.63
.74
.76
.23
-39
.18
.72
.80
-93
.01
.43
.44
.45
.53
.66
.69
77
.81
.94
.43
.78
91
11
.14
.23
.53
.55
.65
.73
.46
.47
.52
.52
.05
.20
.30
-59
-89
-99
.26
-49
91
-16
.48
.08
.68
.13
.28
.32
.57
231

Score

55

53

42

39
38
38

36

35

34
32

30

28

26
26

25.
24 .
24 .
24
23.
.45
22.
22.
.90
21.
.04
20.
.43

23

21

21

19

18.
18.
18.
18.
17.

.00
54.
.08
52.
48.
47.

12

89
90
68

-43
39.
.06
.42
.03
36.
36.
.05
35.
35.
.06
34.
34.
.08
.31
31.
30.
30.
.04
29.
28.
28.
28.
-39
26.
26.
.44
.44

46

14
10

72
18

74
58

15
74
13

78
93
88
61

58
56

28
97
77
20
63

97
58

51

20

89
71
67
38
60



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

37
30
21
49
57

59
28
62
54
53
67
52
36

JOHN HARVEY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
JON RABBETS
MARION HARDING
ANTHONY DICKEY
RICHARD DARE
ANDREW FORREST
NATHAN MANGER
BOB ARMSTRONG
STUART ROBINSON
DANNY BUCKLEY
PAUL REEVES
HARRY GRIST
MIKE HARVEY

OZT TIPS

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
Did not Ffinish

eolooooloololoNeNoNe]
ecjooNoNoNoNoNololoNoNoNe]

ejolooNooloololoNeNoNo]

eolooooloololoNeNoNo]

18.
18.
18.
19.
19.
19.
22.
24.
26.
29.
35.
.42
.45

36
40

32
34
59
11
31
60
66
92
69
09
51

16.
16.
-39
15.
15.
15.
.44

16

13

12.
.41
.47
.58
-36
.53
.00

11

=
O~NWwOo

63
61

94
77
54

22



Stage No. 7

"WEAK-HAND START"

Stage factored to 45 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

13
43
16
19
20
14

8

4
23
17
41
66
42
34
10
25
68
27
24
51
48
44
56

9
46
39
33
40
22
11
65

5
64
35

2
49
12
29
55
28
54
18
50
45

3
61
47
63
21
57
31
37

Name

STUART SAUNDERS
JON JENNINGS
CLIVE GAMLIN
CHRIS GAMLIN
ROB JONES

NICK TOWNDROW
DAVE SMITH
MICK FLATLEY
CANSH POPE
STEVE POTTS
IAN RICHARDS
LEE DEACON
IAIN GUY
GRAHAM GUEST
MATTHEW WARNE
ADAM ROSWELL
ANTHONY WENGER
SIMON BLACK
SAM CRANE

ANDY WATTS

BEN DUCKER

JON AXE
RICHARD CLIFTON
KEITH HOWELL
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
MIKE SCARLETT
BILL MOORE
ANDY McCRACKEN
ROB COPOLONGO
ROB HOLMES
ANDY KENWOOD
IAN CORRIGAN
MATTHEW ELLIS
MARK HAMILL
ALEC BLOWER
MARION HARDING
MARK SIENESI
ANTHONY GODDEN
TIM WARD
NATHAN MANGER
STUART ROBINSON
NIGEL THORNELL
BRUCE GOULD
JOHN ELLIS
STEVE COX
JAMES HARRIS
MATT DOWNES
RICHARD MORGAN
JON RABBETS
ANTHONY DICKEY
NEIL SMITH
JOHN HARVEY

Div

ESEEEZIPEIPITPEZPTPPTPIDEIPPIPEIPPEIE==S0=EZTPPE00EEEIPPES0EP000=E022P0S>2>P2>2>2>00

A

OO OVDOVDOVDOVDOVOVOVOOVOOWVOOOOOVOOOVOOVOOVOOVOVOOVOVOVOWWOWWOWWOWWOWWOWWOWOWWOOVOOVWOVWWOWWOWWOWWOWWOWWWLWLWWWWL

B

eNoooNoooojololoooloolololololooolololoojoooololololololoolooloololoNolojoloNoloNoNeNe)

C

cNeooNoNoNoloNooololooloololololoNoNoloN ool oNololoNoN ool oololoNoolooNooNoloNolol o oo oo NoNe)

w)

eNoooNoNoNooololoooloololololoNoloolololoolooloNololololololoolooloololoNolololoNoloNoNoNe)

eNooooooojololojoojlololololololooolojoloojooooloooololoojloojlooloololojoloNoNoNoNeNeo)

.34
-39
-90
.03
.25
.26
.51
.54
.65
.67
.73
.88
-90
-99
-09
-49
.55
.57
.67
.78
.94
.02
.03
.05
.05
-06
.07
-19
.36
-50
.62
.75
.80
-84
.87
.97
-99
.01
.18
.27
.28
.51
.53
.61
.65
.47
.67
-90
.01
-19
.32
91

Score

45
44

35

34
34

32
30

26

25.
25.
.03
24 .
24.
24 .
.44
-38
23.
23.
23.
22.
.89
22.
22.
20.
20.
19.
19.
19.
18.
17.

25

24
24

22

.00
.48
39.
38.
37.
37.
.44
35.
34.
.44
.08
33.
33.
32.
.06
.09
29.
29.
29.
28.
28.
27.
27.
27.
27.
27.
27.
27.
26.
.03

85
82
19
12

25
56

21
10
60

81
72
28
80
14
82
78
70
70
66
62
16
53

62
19

91
81
50

87
61
58
94

68
57
62
19
72
51
16
92
90



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

62

32
60
59
30
15
26
58

67
53
52
36

BOB ARMSTRONG
RICHARD DARE
JON HOLLOWAY
STUART GREEN

ANDREW FORREST
GEORGE GRANYCOME

MIKE PEARCE
RUSSELL HICKS
ALEX FLORENCE
JIM DARE

PAUL REEVES
DANNY BUCKLEY
HARRY GRIST
MIKE HARVEY

OZT>rTP=ZOT>P====Z==>
T O OWOWWOWOWOOWOOOOOOo
eolooooloololoNeNoNe]
ecjooNoNoNoNoNololoNoNoNe]
ejolooNooloololoNeNoNo]
eolooooloololoNeNoNo]

id not finish

11.
11.
12.
.47
14.
14.
14.
14.
15.
16.
18.
-49
.32

13

35
36

10
21
56

22
48
77
91
10
10
97

17.
.42
15.
.49
13.
.48
13.
.09
12.
12.
10.
-50
.37
.00

17

14

13

13

59
54
73
22
93

13
29



Stage No. 8

"SUPER-FAST"

Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

44
16
24
45

3
14
19
12
13
22
25
43
48
55
42
50
46
34
31
35
21

=
62
33
66
61
63
26
51

8
23
20
47
68
40
32

5
59
39

4
41

1
17
65
64
29
11
37
30
57
18
49

Name

JON AXE

CLIVE GAMLIN
SAM CRANE

JOHN ELLIS
STEVE COX

NICK TOWNDROW
CHRIS GAMLIN
MARK SIENESI
STUART SAUNDERS
ROB COPOLONGO
ADAM ROSWELL
JON JENNINGS
BEN DUCKER

TIM WARD

IAIN GUY

BRUCE GOULD
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
GRAHAM GUEST
NEIL SMITH
MARK HAMILL
JON RABBETS
ALEC BLOWER
BOB ARMSTRONG
BILL MOORE

LEE DEACON
JAMES HARRIS
RICHARD MORGAN
RUSSELL HICKS
ANDY WATTS
DAVE SMITH
CANSH POPE

ROB JONES

MATT DOWNES
ANTHONY WENGER
ANDY McCRACKEN
JON HOLLOWAY
IAN CORRIGAN
ANDREW FORREST
MIKE SCARLETT
MICK FLATLEY
IAN RICHARDS
RICHARD DARE
STEVE POTTS
ANDY KENWOOD
MATTHEW ELLIS
ANTHONY GODDEN
ROB HOLMES
JOHN HARVEY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
ANTHONY DICKEY
NIGEL THORNELL
MARION HARDING

Div

PPrPEIEIEEEEE=EOrPEPEO0OEE=EZEPPPPOPES2PTE2POEITPTPE=2ZTEE=ES00PP=E22rP2P00>2P02P2P2=2>02>2

A

00 00 00 00 00 ©0 00 00 0O 00 0O 00 CO 00 CO 00 O 00 OO0 0O 00 0O 00 0O OO0 CO 00 CO 00O O 00 CO 0O OO 0O OO0 0O 00 0O 00 0O 00 O 00 0 00 OO0 0O 00 GO OO O

B

eNoooNoooojololoooloolololololooolololoojoooololololololoolooloololoNolojoloNoloNoNeNe)

C

cNeooNoNoNoloNooololooloololololoNoNoloN ool oNololoNoN ool oololoNoolooNooNoloNolol o oo oo NoNe)

w)

eNoooNoNoNooololoooloololololoNoloolololoolooloNololololololoolooloololoNolololoNoloNoNoNe)

eNooooooojololojoojlololololololooolojoloojooooloooololoojloojlooloololojoloNoNoNoNeNeo)

oo ~N~N~N~NOCOOODOOOOOOOO T, OWWLOW

.95
.97
-98
.15
.16
.28
.34
-36
.55
-89
.94
.94
.95
.96
.12
.15
.18
.20
.23
.24
.26
.34
.35
-39
.49
-50
.55
.58
.71
.76
.79
.83
.88
-89
.03
-09
11
-30
.33
-56
.65
-82
.82
-98
.08
.35
.45
.78
.01
.24
.50
.26

Score

40

38

37.
36.
-40
36.
34.
.31

36

32

31.
31.
31.
31.
30.
30.
30.
.38
30.
30.
.03
29.
29.
.31
28.
28.
.46
.31
27.
-43
.28
.10
26.
26.
26.
25.
25.
.07

30

30

29

28

28

27
27
27

25

24 .

24

21

21.

20

17

.00
39.
39.
.07

79
69

98
91

23
72

98
98
91
85
85
67
50

21
15

58
53

77
72

67

87
82
20
94
85

96

.08
23.
23.
23.
22.
22.

75
16
16
63
31

-49

20

.30
19.
19.
18.
.06

72
17
58



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

58
56
54

10
15
27
60

28
53
52
67
36

ALEX FLORENCE

RICHARD CLIFTON
STUART ROBINSON

JIM DARE
MATTHEW WARNE
MIKE PEARCE
SIMON BLACK
STUART GREEN
KEITH HOWELL
NATHAN MANGER
DANNY BUCKLEY
HARRY GRIST
PAUL REEVES
MIKE HARVEY

Or=ZTrr=====0o0SS<Oo
O ~ 00 00 00 00 0000 0o 00 o0 0o
eolooooloololoNeNoNe]
ecjooNoNoNoNoNololoNoNoNe]
ejolooNooloololoNeNoNo]
POOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0OO0O

id not finish

13

26

.81
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
12.
.42
16.
19.
20.
26.
.47

03
16
59
68
91
19

57
57
93
38

16.
15.
15.
14.
14.
.48
12.
77
.53
.07
.54
-98
.73
.00

14

OwauI~N 0O

10
75
55
91
79

96



Stage No. 9
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

44
12
19
23
13
36
43
25
16
34
20
31
42
26
48
32
46
17
35
55
51
65
27

-

4
14
66
45
47
58
41

3
10
33
56
68
22
39

1
64
61
40
50
29

5
30
15

9
60
21
63

2

Name

JON AXE

MARK SIENESI
CHRIS GAMLIN
CANSH POPE
STUART SAUNDERS
MIKE HARVEY
JON JENNINGS
ADAM ROSWELL
CLIVE GAMLIN
GRAHAM GUEST
ROB JONES

NEIL SMITH
IAIN GUY
RUSSELL HICKS
BEN DUCKER

JON HOLLOWAY
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
STEVE POTTS
MARK HAMILL
TIM WARD

ANDY WATTS
ANDY KENWOOD
SIMON BLACK
ALEC BLOWER
MICK FLATLEY
NICK TOWNDROW
LEE DEACON
JOHN ELLIS
MATT DOWNES
ALEX FLORENCE
IAN RICHARDS
STEVE COX
MATTHEW WARNE
BILL MOORE
RICHARD CLIFTON
ANTHONY WENGER
ROB COPOLONGO
MIKE SCARLETT
RICHARD DARE
MATTHEW ELLIS
JAMES HARRIS
ANDY McCRACKEN
BRUCE GOULD
ANTHONY GODDEN
IAN CORRIGAN
GEORGE GRANYCOME
MIKE PEARCE
KEITH HOWELL
STUART GREEN
JON RABBETS
RICHARD MORGAN
JIM DARE

"TYRE DASH"

Div A

EEPEEZIEZEEEEZIPPITIPTPEEZOPTPIPE=E=O0O=EZITIPOPPrPOPEIE=EEOEIEPEZ>PO=EPPE=E=S>PO0>P00000>2>>

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
20
20
20

B

eNoooNoooojololoooloolololololooolololoojoooololololololoolooloololoNolojoloNoloNoNeNe)

C

cNeooNoNoNoloNooololooloololololoNoNoloN ool oNololoNoN ool oololoNoolooNooNoloNolol o oo oo NoNe)

w)

eNoooNoNoNooololoooloololololoNoloolololoolooloNololololololoolooloololoNolololoNoloNoNoNe)

Pen

o

OOOOI—‘OOOOOOOOOOBOOHOOOHOOOOOOOOOOOOI—‘OOOOOOOOOOI—‘OOOOO

Time

24 .
24
25.
25.
.40
24.
27.
.35
29.
30.
30.
.48
30.
32.
32.
.40
.41
33.
33.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
36.
36.
37.
37.
.46
-40
39.
39.
40.
.47

26

29

30

32
29

38
35

36

42 .
43.
37.
43.
43.
43.
46.
-46
48.
48.
50.
50.
51.
45.
54.
54.
57.
57.

46

23
97
15
68

17
09

57
01
37

95
32
35

61
78
53
62
67
88
89
07
36
10
64

51
90
00

93
10
17
78
90
95
04

13
29
30
88
83
75
19
81
21
94

Score

100.
.03
.34
.35
91.
90.
.44
82.
81.
80.
79.
-49

97
96
94

89

79

78.
-96
74.
74 .
74 .
.09
71.
70.
69.
69.
.46
.44
67.
66.
65.
.37
.00
61.
61.
60.
60.
59.
.44
56.
.40
.34
55.
55.
52.
52.
50.
50.
48.
47.
46.
.01
44 .
44 .
42.
41.

74

72

69
69

64
63

56

55
55

45

00

78
22

55
94
73
78

28

89
78
14

72
17
98
88

17
63
30

60
32
72
57
79

21

19
13
62
15
34
17
17
62
74

71
20
35
81



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

59

62
18
54
49
11
37
52
57
53
28
67
24

ANDREW FORREST
DAVE SMITH

BOB ARMSTRONG
NIGEL THORNELL
STUART ROBINSON
MARION HARDING
ROB HOLMES
JOHN HARVEY
HARRY GRIST
ANTHONY DICKEY
DANNY BUCKLEY
NATHAN MANGER
PAUL REEVES
SAM CRANE

O PP

20
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
20
20
20
19
19
Did not Ffinish

eolooooloololoNeNoNe]
ecjooNoNoNoNoNololoNoNoNe]

ejolooNooloololoNeNoNo]

10
10

20

10
10

30
20

59.
53.
.42
62.
50.
64.
55.
66.
88.
.41
102.
76.
94 .

55

100

57
86

82
80
85
92
23
00

72
10
06

40.
.48
.34
38.
38.
.36
36.
32.
27.
24.
23.
20.
.32
.00

40
39

37

19

67

57
15

83
92
53
13
58
69



Stage No. 10

"SOLID SLUG™

Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

23
13
19
12
48
34
44
25
17
58

4
55

3
43
56
26
42
61
45

8
66
10
22
64
24
16
39
29
14
20
65
51
47
63
46
40
49
32
50
54
30
15
60

1

9

7
31
27
37

2
21

5

Name

CANSH POPE
STUART SAUNDERS
CHRIS GAMLIN
MARK SIENESI
BEN DUCKER
GRAHAM GUEST
JON AXE

ADAM ROSWELL
STEVE POTTS
ALEX FLORENCE
MICK FLATLEY
TIM WARD

STEVE COX

JON JENNINGS
RICHARD CLIFTON
RUSSELL HICKS
IAIN GUY

JAMES HARRIS
JOHN ELLIS
DAVE SMITH

LEE DEACON
MATTHEW WARNE
ROB COPOLONGO
MATTHEW ELLIS
SAM CRANE
CLIVE GAMLIN
MIKE SCARLETT
ANTHONY GODDEN
NICK TOWNDROW
ROB JONES

ANDY KENWOOD
ANDY WATTS
MATT DOWNES
RICHARD MORGAN
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
ANDY McCRACKEN
MARION HARDING
JON HOLLOWAY
BRUCE GOULD
STUART ROBINSON
GEORGE GRANYCOME
MIKE PEARCE
STUART GREEN
RICHARD DARE
KEITH HOWELL
ALEC BLOWER
NEIL SMITH
SIMON BLACK
JOHN HARVEY
JIM DARE

JON RABBETS
IAN CORRIGAN

Div A

EPEEIEEEEEEEEEEPE>PPOESEPEOPTPIPE=02P0=E2>200P2P2PE2rPE20E2P=ZE02>P02P0>»2>»2>00

19
17
19
17
16
21
17
17
15
12
17
15
19
19
12
22
19
20
16
21
15
20
19
11
11
17
19
18
12
14
20
18
16
17
10
16
21
13
19
18
20
18
17
16
16
12
15
7

20
10
17
14

B

eNoooNoooojololoooloolololololooolololoojoooololololololoolooloololoNolojoloNoloNoNeNe)

C

[N

ODUIONPFPWORARPMAPMIARLPANSNNMNNPEPOWRMRWANORAMORPPRAWNPEPNPRPWRPRPOTONNWOAONOO RO A

w)

NOUOFRPNNFPFPFPPNPPORPROOONOWOONWOORPPRPOORPRPFPONOOOFRPROWOWRWRLRORLPPLOOO

Pen

o

OOOOHOOOOOBBOOI—‘OOOI—‘OOOOOOOOO

20

Time

33.
32.
37.
37.
37.
-46
41.
41.
45.
.47
51.
49.
54.
.00
51.
58.
50.
45.
56.
58.
55.
60.
61.
51.
57.
.45

40

38

49

61

73.
73.
58.
42.
65.
70.
59.
88.
62.
74.
.48
54.
75.
68.
87.
101.
103.
78.
78.
76.
63.
45.
103.
74 .
113.
94 .

96

02
85
39
51
32

51
08
56

76
53
90

76
31
27
68
28
10
19
54
74
29
34

62
58
78
04
69
70
94
75
19
88

13
34
63
89
55
16
38
60
31
16
07
09
19
08
79

Score

115

72

66

65
65

47
46
42

40

36

34.
.04
33.
33.
.03
32.
29.
29.
28.
28.

34

33

.00
113.
101.
97.
97.
95.
88.
85.
78.
74 .

51
55
58
16
54
18
77
84
69

.04
69.
69.
69.
68.
66.
.01
65.
65.
.35
.08
63.
61.
60.
60.
59.
51.
51.
48.
48.
.91
.45
44 .

75
16
11
73
88

90
64

28
50
69
25
56
57
14
88
82

51

.01
40.
40.
.06
39.
38.
37.
37.
-38

70
20

81
59
88
36

82

94
17

63
86
51
74
15



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

35
41
33
59
18
57
11
28
36
52
53
62
67
68

MARK HAMILL
IAN RICHARDS
BILL MOORE
ANDREW FORREST
NIGEL THORNELL
ANTHONY DICKEY
ROB HOLMES
NATHAN MANGER
MIKE HARVEY
HARRY GRIST
DANNY BUCKLEY
BOB ARMSTRONG
PAUL REEVES
ANTHONY WENGER

>IP0I

10
15
12
12
12
16
17

Did
Did
Did
Did

11
2
8

OONORrLrOU

35 3 33

O 0000000000

(e e ]
POMASSSOSSPFRPOONOPMO

30
40
40
40
30
20
60

80

160
140

61.
63.
60.
66.
81.
147.
93.

162.
-36
74.

98

30
00
58
09
90
11
70

13

74

27.
27.
25.
24.
24 .
19.
.58
.00
.00
.00
-00
-00
-00
.00

=
eNoNeoNoNoNoNoNa

90
69
97
84
22
53



Pos No.

©CONOUAWNE

13
23
12
44
43
19
34
25
48
16
42
17
45
24
26

20
46

65

22
66
61
31
32
10
39
58
33
14

a7
35
56
27
64
51
41
50
29

68
18
40

[

63
21
30

37
59
11
60
49
62
15
54
57

52
53
67
28
36

Overall Results including

Name

STUART SAUNDERS
CANSH POPE
MARK SIENESI
JON AXE

JON JENNINGS
CHRIS GAMLIN
GRAHAM GUEST
ADAM ROSWELL
BEN DUCKER
CLIVE GAMLIN
IAIN GUY

STEVE POTTS
JOHN ELLIS

SAM CRANE
RUSSELL HICKS
MICK FLATLEY
ROB JONES
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
ALEC BLOWER
ANDY KENWOOD
TIM WARD

ROB COPOLONGO
LEE DEACON
JAMES HARRIS
NEIL SMITH

JON HOLLOWAY
MATTHEW WARNE
MIKE SCARLETT
ALEX FLORENCE
BILL MOORE
NICK TOWNDROW
STEVE COX

DAVE SMITH
MATT DOWNES
MARK HAMILL
RICHARD CLIFTON
SIMON BLACK
MATTHEW ELLIS
ANDY WATTS

IAN RICHARDS
BRUCE GOULD
ANTHONY GODDEN
IAN CORRIGAN
ANTHONY WENGER
NIGEL THORNELL
ANDY McCRACKEN
RICHARD DARE
RICHARD MORGAN
JON RABBETS
GEORGE GRANYCOME
KEITH HOWELL
JOHN HARVEY
ANDREW FORREST
ROB HOLMES
STUART GREEN
MARION HARDING
BOB ARMSTRONG
MIKE PEARCE
STUART ROBINSON
ANTHONY DICKEY
JIM DARE

HARRY GRIST
DANNY BUCKLEY
PAUL REEVES
NATHAN MANGER
MIKE HARVEY

Div MemNo

Or>P>PIZZ=Z=ZIPPZZ=Z=Z==ZPZ=ZPPPIZPPIZ===ZDPPIP>PZ000ZTZTPOPPPOZOPIPOPPEIP>P>>O00>0>2>00

[eNelolojoojojoojojojojojojoojoofojoolololoojololojoloooolojoloojojojoojolooN oo NooloNojoolojoooooloNooo oo o Ne)

Cal

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

Score

829.
817.
757.
737.
710.
694.
694.
689.
663.
656.
642.
615.
613.
610.
594.
591.
581.
565.
561.
549.
546.
541.
540.
532.
519.
502.
497.
496.
490.
489.
478.
477.
471.
471.
470.
464.
459.
443.
434.
426.
426.
402.
400.
384.
384.
383.
377.
363.
362.
354.
333.
322.
318.
314.
307.
301.
293.
287.
270.
262.
255.
165.
150.
129.

91.

90.

Grade
%

100.00
98.49
91.30
88.91
85.58
83.68
83.64
83.12
80.02
79.06
77.42
74.14
73.88
73.55
71.60
71.26
70.12
68.19
67.67
66.19
65.91
65.22
65.08
64.16
62.62
60.54
59.97
59.86
59.09
59.03
57.71
57.50
56.81
56.77
56.68
56.01
55.39
53.48
52.35
51.38
51.34
48.47
48.30
46.34
46.28
46.17
45.47
43.79
43.64
42.76
40.20
38.83
38.38
37.84
37.12
36.31
35.42
34.66
32.54
31.62
30.75
19.97
18.13
15.56
11.04
10.87

ALL divisions

Stage

116.78
125.00
113.34
110.61
103.18
99.19
97.31
67.67
91.40
91.08
96.06
76.97
81.60
99.57
83.17
90.25
70.23
81.22
90.57
83.45
71.64
74.63
68.86
62.69
76.00
75.98
75.25
69.52
84.47
73.82
54.63
60.36
53.38
58.52
74.27
58.20
72.09
51.89
58.66
70.98
50.56
41.68
61.45
57.62
58.11
46.31
48.84
40.90
33.44
45.90
39.40
54.73
57.29
33.56
40.70
42.73
40.71
33.79
27.72
29.49
31.27
22.33
17.31
8.70
0.00
0.00

Stage
2

135.

Stage

104.87
97.20
115.00
100.89
83.73
104.56
91.04
112.08
85.51
102.61
92.48
83.90
88.31
88.59
76.04
81.51
76.18
101.73
81.43
85.68
75.52
72.40
92.39
69.63
79.07
81.13
63.83
78.31
93.89
70.54
61.94
67.09
79.00
72.07
76.40
64.90
69.20
58.87
55.72
51.96
58.38
58.76
71.28
59.11
78.63
51.81
60.73
41.84
64.08
76.71
48.00
38.55
40.83
62.79
41.91
38.72
35.67
29.64
38.68
36.73
29.80
30.40
30.07
43.80
15.29
0.00

with Stage Scores

Stage Stage
6

28.19 54.12
35.97 42.43
24.09 48.90
29.09 47.68
40.00 52.89
38.61 36.14
32.17 28.61
21.91 55.00
33.61 39.06
34.59 34.58
25.16 36.10
26.28 35.18
24.80 39.46
36.08 53.08
28.01 32.31
27.76 36.05
28.12 35.06
24.59 31.15
30.95 28.39
19.37 34.74
15.97 26.44
27.65 34.08
24.28 24.77
35.04 35.72
28.15 30.13
29.17 26.58
26.62 28.88
14.31 38.03
9.93 38.42
27.10 30.04
26.19 26.44
17.51 21.90
17.90 28.93
18.12 30.74
14.35 21.04
28.43 21.51
21.48 29.78
21.11 23.63
24.63 25.28
18.67
18.38
19.45 24.97
21.08 26.56
22.84 20.20
15.78 22.97
14.78 24.20
15.54
23.57 23.45
16.39
9.86 16.61
19.27 22.58
16.63
4.67 13.44
17.60
18.89
6.58 15.94
11.41
18.71
4.70 10.47
15.77
7.84 19.43
10.13 7.53
5.54 8.58
5.79 8.36
12.22
0.00 0.00

Stage

45.00
34.56
24.44
27.82
44 .48
38.82
32.60
30.09
28.14
39.85
33.10
34.44
22.68
29.28
13.09
35.25
37.19
27.70
24.81
25.62
23.87
26.53
33.21
20.62
18.92
15.54
32.06
27.66
12.93
27.62
37.12
22.57
35.44
20.19
24.91
27.78
29.72
25.03
28.80
34.08
22.89
24.38
25.19
29.81
22.94
27.16
17.42
19.72
19.51
13.48
27.70
17.90
13.73
26.03
14.49
24.50
17.59
13.22
23.58
19.16
12.13
5.37
5.50
10.29
23.61
0.00

Stage
9

91.78
94.35
97.03
100.00
89.44
96.34
80.73
82.55
74.89
81.94
78.28
72.09
64.37
0.00
74.96
67.17
79.78
74.14
69.44
69.88
70.17
55.40
65.30
52.62
79.49
74.78
60.57
55.34
61.60
59.79
66.63
60.72
40.48
63.00
71.72
56.44
69.46
55.13
69.98
61.32
50.34
50.17
48.17
56.21
38.57
52.15
55.19
42.35
44.20
47.62
45.01
32.92
40.67
36.83
44.71
37.36
39.34
46.74
38.15
24.13
41.81
27.53
23.58
19.32
20.69
90.22

Stage
10

113.51
115.00
97.58
88.18
69.11
101.55
95.54
85.77
97.16
59.56
66.01
78.84
65.64
60.25
66.88
72.04
48.82
40.70
33.17
47.91
69.75
61.50
65.08
65.90
33.03
39.81
63.28
51.57
74.69
25.97
48.88
69.16
65.35
44 .51
27.90
68.73
32.63
60.69
46.45
27.69
38.59
51.14
28.15

0.00
24.22
40.20
34.04
42.01
28.74
37.36
33.94
29.86
24.84
10.58
34.82
40.06

0.00
36.38
37.88
19.53
29.51

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



